AW9-1,
Prescribed by Secretary of State

Sections 67.00(b)(2) and 87.1231, Texas Election Code

3/07

SUMMARY OF PRECINCT RETURNS

|, the undersigned, the presiding officer of the canvassing authority for General Election, held on the
20th day of November, 2018, LAMB County, Texas do hereby certify that the following is a total of all
votes received by each candidate and votes received "for" and "against" each measure as shown by the
precinct returns. | further certify that the following vote totals include early voting votes by precinct
received under Section 87.1231 of the Texas Election Code.

Name of Office

United States Senator
United States Senator
United States Senator

US Representative, District 19
US Representative, District 19

Governor
Governor
Governor

Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor

Attorney General
Attorney General
Attorney General

Comptroller of Public Accounts
Comptroller of Public Accounts
Comptroller of Public Accounts

Commissioner of the General Land Office
Commissioner of the General Land Office
Commissioner of the General Land Office

Commissioner of Agriculture
Commissioner of Agriculture
Commissioner of Agriculture

Railroad Commissioner
Railroad Commissioner
Railroad Commissioner

Name of Candidate

Ted Cruz
Beto O’Rourke
Neal M. Dikeman

Jodey Arrington
Miguel Levario

Greg Abbott
Lupe Valdez
Mark Jay Tippetts

Dan Patrick
Mike Collier
Kerry Douglas McKennon

Ken Paxton
Justin Nelson
Michael Ray Harris

Glenn Hegar
Joi Chevalier
Ben Sanders

George P. Bush
Miguel Suazo
Matt Pina

Sid Miller
Kim Olson
Richard Carpenter

Christi Craddick
Roman McAllen
Mike Wright

Total Votes Received

2,741
699
17

2,810
635

2,785
629
35

2,532
823
79

2,644
710
77

2,684
614
86

2,655
637
114

2,694
663
53

2,700
626
76



Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6

Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals
Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals
Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 7
Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P17

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Pi 8
Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, PI 8

State Representative, District 88
State Representative, District 88

Justice, 7" CT of Appeals Dist. P2
Justice, 7' CT of Appeals Dist. P3
District Judge, 154" Judicial District
County Judge

District Clerk

County Clerk

County Treasurer

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2
County Commissioner, Precinct No. 4
Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 1
Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 2
Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 3

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 4

Jimmy Blacklock
Steven Kirkland

John Devine
R.K. Sandill

Jeff Brown
Kathy Cheng

Sharon Keller
Maria T. (Terri) Jackson

William Bryan Strange Il

Barbara Parker Hervey
Ramona Franklin

Michelle Slaughter
Mark Ash

Ken King
Ezekiel Barron

Judy Parker

Pat Pirtle

Felix Klein

Mike DeLoach
Debbie Long
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie
Jerry Yarbrough
Kent Lewis

Lee Logan
Becky DeBerry
Brad Bridges
Tim Walker

Matt Hanna

2,727
667

2,719
654

2,717
663

2,688
643
61

2,728
658

2,766
344

2,772
639

2,908
2,867
2,883
2,937
2,913
2,923
2,917
704
833
497
683
897

855



Dated this 20" day of November, 2018

County Judge — Mike Deloach

Commissioner, Precinct #1 —~ Cory DeBerry

A .

ddmmissioner, Précinct #3 — Danny Short

Q{,,Z/,,,/ 74

missioner, cuzét #4 - Ji

Do Kitthale

Lamb County Clerk/Blections Officer — Tonya Ritchie




SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

Run Date:11/21/18 10:03 AM

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 11) .
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.

Straight Party
Vote for 1

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Republican Party (REP) .
Democratic Party (DEM) .
Libertarian Party (LIB).

Total . .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

United States Senator
Vote for 1
(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Ted Cruz (REP).
Beto O'Rourke (DEM) .
Neal M. Dikeman (LIB)
Total .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

US Representative, District 19
Vote for 1

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Jodey Arrington (REP)
Miguel Levario (DEM).

Total .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

Governor
Vote for 1
(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Greg Abbott (REP).
Lupe Valdez (DEM). . .
Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB).
Total . .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

Lieutenant Governor
Vote for 1
(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Dan Patrick (REP). ..
Mike Collier (DEM) .
Kerry Douglas McKennon (LIB) .
Total . ...
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

TOTAL VOTES
11

0
3.478

1,644
418

2,071

1,154

2,741
699
17
3.457

12

2,810
635
3.445

20

2,785
629

3,449

20

2,532
823
79
3.434

30

Lamb County, Texas
General Election
November 6, 2018

%

100.00

79.38
20.18

79.29
20.22
.49

81.57
18.43

80.75
18.24
1.01

73.73
23.97
2.30

EARLY VOTING

1,378

751
134

887

491

1,156
214

1,371

1,177
192
1,369

1,174
187

1,369

1,075
260
30
1,365

13

BBM ELECTION DAY

309

149
86

237

70

193
107

308

197
110
307

184
113

10
307

183
115

10
308

536

739
197

941

593

.195

330

.532

,236

291

,527

.228

285
14

.527

,090

395
34

.519

16

UNOFFICAL RESULTS

Report EL45A Page 001

HAND COUNT
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47
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236

194
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240
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52
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SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

Run Date:11/21/18 10:03 AM

Attorney General
Vote for 1

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Ken Paxton (REP) .
Justin Nelson (DEM) .
Michael Ray Harris (LIB)

Total . .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote for 1

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Glenn Hegar (REP).
Joi Chevalier (DEM) .
Ben Sanders (LIB).

Total .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

Commissioner of the General Land Office

Vote for 1

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
George P. Bush (REP).
Miguel Suazo (DEM)
Matt Pina (LIB)

Total .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote for 1
(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Sid Miller (REP) .
Kim Qlson (DEM)
Richard Carpenter (LIB).
Total . .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

Railroad Commissioner
Vote for 1

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Christi Craddick (REP) .
Roman McAllen (DEM) .
Mike Wright (LIB).

Total .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

TOTAL VOTES

2,644
710
77
3,431

32

2,684
614
86
3,384

73

2,655
637
114

3,406

61

2,694
663
53
3,410

51

2,700
626
76
3.402

56

Lamb County, Texas
General Election
November 6, 2018

%

77.06
20.69
2.24

79.31
18.14
2.54

77.95
18.70
3.35

79.00
19.44
1.55

79.37
18.40
2.23

EARLY VOTING

1,105
235
21
1,361

17

1,131
190
26
1,347

31

1,102
198
55
1,355

23

1,133
204
16

24

1,131
196

1,353

25

BBM ELECTION

177 1,

116
14

307 1.

186 1

105
14

305 1,

185 1,

106
12

303 1.

185 1,

107
14

306 1,

185 1,

108

305 1,

DAY

172
313

38
523

13

180
279

39
498

38

172
289

43
504

32

186
307

19
512

24

190
283

508

27

UNOFFICAL RESULTS
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SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

Run Date:11/21/18 10:03 AM

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2
Vote for 1

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Jimmy Blacklock (REP)
Steven Kirkland (DEM)

Total .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4
Vote for 1

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
John Devine (REP).
R.K. Sandill (DEM)

Total .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6
Vote for 1

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Jeff Brown (REP) .
Kathy Cheng (DEM).

Total .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals

Vote for 1

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Sharon Keller (REP) . . . .
Maria T. (Terri) Jackson (DEM)
William Bryan Strange III (LIB) .

Total . . . . . . .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 7
Vote for 1

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Barbara Parker Hervey (REP)
Ramona Franklin (DEM)

Total .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 8
Vote for 1
(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Michelle Slaughter (REP) .
Mark Ash (LIB).
Total .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

Lamb County, Texas
General Election
November 6, 2018

TOTAL VOTES % EARLY VOTING

2,727 80.35 1.140
667 19.65 204
3,394 1,344
1 1

67 33
2,719 80.61 1,144
654 19.39 199
3.373 1,343
0 0

85 35
2,717 80.38 1,138
663 19.62 204
3,380 1,342
0 0

82 36
2,688 79.25 1,130
643 18.96 197
61 1.80 19
3,392 1,346
0 0

69 32
2,728 80.57 1,149
658 19.43 195
3.386 1,344
0 0

74 34
2,766 88.94 1,161
344  11.06 95
3,110 1,256
1 0

334 122

BBM ELECTION

185 1
121

306 1,

187 1,

114
301 1

186 1
117

303 1,

179 1,

109
17

305 1,

183 1,

121

304 1,

185 1,

67

252 1,

57

DAY

.206

299
505

31

193
301

494

42

.198

298
496

40

191
292

503

33

204
297
501

35

226
154
380

155

UNOFFICAL RESULTS

Report EL45A

HAND COUNT

191
42
233

190
39
229

190
43
233

183
44

232

187
44
231
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28
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SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

Run Date:11/21/18 10:03 AM

State Representative, District 88
Vote for 1

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Ken King (REP).
Ezekiel Barron (DEM).

Total .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1
(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Judy Parker (REP).
Total .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P3
Vote for 1
(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Pat Pirtle (REP) .
Total .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

District Judge, 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Felix Klein (REP).
Total .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

County Judge
Vote for 1
(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Mike DeLoach (REP)
Total .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

District Clerk
Vote for 1
(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Debbie Long (REP).
Total .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

Lamb County, Texas
General Election
November 6, 2018

TOTAL VOTES % EARLY VOTING

2,772 81.27 1,160
639 18.73 196
3,411 1,356
0 0

52 22
2,908 100.00 1,193
2,908 1,193
0 0

521 185
2,867 100.00 1,177
2,867 1,177
0 0

554 201
2,883 100.00 1,182
2,883 1,182
0 0

532 196
2,937 100.00 1,210
2,937 1,210
0 0

486 168
2,913 100.00 1,201
2,913 1,201
0 0

515 177

BBM ELECTION DAY

198
109
307

210
210

97

208
208

99

216
216

91

214
214

93

215
215

92

214

294

.508

28

297
.297

239

,282
,282

254

,291
291

245

311
311

225

.290
.290

246

UNOFFICAL RESULTS

Report EL45A Page 004

HAND COUNT

195
39
234

203
203

195
195

189
189

197
197

202
202
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SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

Run Date:11/21/18 10:03 AM
TOTAL VOTES

County Clerk

Vote for 1
(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REP) . . . . 2,923
Total . . . . . . . . . 2,923
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 505

County Treasurer

Vote for 1
(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Jerry Yarbrough (REP) . . . . . 2,917
Jotal . . . . . . . . . 2,917
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 507

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

Vote for 1
(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Kent Lewis (REPY . . . . . . . . 704
Total . . . . . . . . . 704
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 101

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 4

Vote for 1
(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
lee Logan (REP) . . . . . . . . 833
Total . . . . . . . . . 833
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 178

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 1

Vote for 1
(WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Becky DeBerry (REP) . . . . . . . 497
Total . . . . . . . . . 497
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 90

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 2

Vote for 1
(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Brad Bridges (REP) . . . . . . . 683
Total . . . . . . . . . 683
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0

Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 118

%

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

Lamb County, Texas
General Election
November 6, 2018

EARLY VOTING

1,202
1,202

176

1,202
1,202

176

193
193

22

332
332

46

111
111

44

184
184

31

BBM ELECTION DAY

218
218

89

214
214

93

46
46

13

97
97

53

24
24

45
45

14

1,296
1,29

240

1,298
1,298

238

390
390

66

382
382

79

252
252

39

383
383

73

UNOFFICAL RESULTS

Report EL45A Page 005
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198
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70

110
110
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SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

Run Date:11/21/18 10:03 AM
TOTAL VOTES

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 3

Vote for 1
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Tim Walker (REP) . . . . . . . . 897
Total . . . . . . . . . 897
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 132

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 4
Vote for 1
(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Matt Hamna (REP) . . . . . .. 855
Total . . . . . . . . . 855
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0

Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 159

Lamb County, Texas
General Election
November 6, 2018

%

100.00

100.00

EARLY VOTING

567
567

63

337
337

41

BBM

49
49

19

99
99

51

ELECTION DAY

278
278

50

394
394

67

UNOFFICAL RESULTS

Report EL45A Page 006
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SUMMARY REPORT Lamb County, Texas

General Election
November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:57 AM

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 11) . . . . . 11 100.00 Commissioner of Agriculture
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . 0 Vote for 1
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . 3,478 Sid Miller (REP) . . . . . . . . 2,694 79.00
Kim Olson (DEM) . . . . . . . . 663 19.44
Straight Party Richard Carpenter (LIB). . . . . . 53 1.55
Vote for 1
Republican Party (REP) . . . . . . 1,644 79.38
Democratic Party (DEM) . . . . . . 418 20.18 Railroad Commissioner
Libertarian Party (LIB). . . . . . 9 .43 Vote for 1
Christi Craddick (REP) . . . . . . 2,700 79.37
Roman McAllen (DEM) . . . . . . . 626 18.40
United States Senator Mike Wright (LIB). . . . . . . . 76 2.23
Vote for 1
Ted Cruz (REP). . . . . . . . . 2,741  79.29
Beto O'Rourke (DEM) . . . . . . . 699 20.22 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2
Neal M. Dikeman (LIB) . . . . . . 17 .49 Vote for 1
Jimmy Blacklock (REP) . . . . . . 2,727 80.35
Steven Kirkland (DEM) . . . . . . 667 19.65
US Representative, District 19
Vote for 1
Jodey Arrington (REP) . . . . . . 2,810 81.57 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4
Miguel Levario (DEM). . . . . . . 635 18.43 Vote for 1
John Devine (REP). . . . . . . . 2,719 80.61
R.K. Sanditl (DEM . . . . . . . 654 19.39
Governor
Vote for 1
Greg Abbott (REP). . . . . . . . 2,785 80.75 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6
Lupe Valdez (DEM). . . . . . . . 629 18.24 Vote for 1
Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB). . . . . . 35 1.01 Jeff Brown (REP) . . . . . . . . 2,717 80.38
Kathy Cheng (DEM). . . . . . . . 663 19.62
Lieutenant Governor
Vote for 1 Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals
Dan Patrick (REP). . . . . . . . 2,532 13.73 Vote for 1
Mike Collier (DEM) . . . . . . . 823 23.97 Sharon Keller (REP) . . . . . . . 2.688 79.25
Kerry Dougias McKennon (LIB) . . . . 79 2.30 Maria T. (Terri) Jackson (DEM) . . . 643 18.96
William Bryan Strange III (LIB) . . . 61 1.80
Attorney General
Vote for 1 Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 7
Ken Paxton (REP) . . . . . . . . 2,644 77.06 Vote for 1
Justin Nelson (DEM) . . . . . . . 710  20.69 Barbara Parker Hervey (REP) . . . . 2,728 80.57
Michael Ray HKarris (LIB) . . . . . 77 2.24 Ramona Franklin (DEM) . . . . . . 658 19.43
Comptroller of Public Accounts Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 8
Vote for 1 Vote for 1
Glenn Hegar (REP). . . . . . . . 2,684 79.31 Michelle Slaughter (REP) . . . . . 2,766 88.94
Joi Chevalier (DEM) . . . . . . . 614 18.14 Mark Ash (LIB). . . . . . . . . 344 11.06
Ben Sanders (LIB)Y. . . . . . . . 86 2.54
State Representative, District 88
Commissioner of the General Land Office Vote for 1
Vote for 1 Ken King (REP). . . . . . . . . 2,772 81.27
George P. Bush (REP). . . . . . . 2,655 77.95 Ezekiel Barron (DEM). . . . . . . 639 18.73
Miguel Suazo (DEM) . . . . . . . 637 18.70

Matt Pina (LIB) . . . . . . . . 114 3.35



SUMMARY REPORT

Run Date:11/21/18 09:57 AM

Lamb County, Texas
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1
Judy Parker (REP). . . . . . . . 2,908

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P3
Vote for 1
Pat Pirtle (REP) . . . . . . . . 2,867

District Judge. 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
Felix Klein (REP). . . . . . . . 2,883

County Judge
Vote for 1
Mike DelLoach (REP) . . . . . . . 2,937

District Clerk
Vote for 1
Debbie Long (REP). . . . . . . . 2,913

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REP) . . . . 2,923

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Jerry Yarbrough (REP) . . . . . . 2,917

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2
Vote for 1
Kent Lewis (REP) . . . . . . . . 704

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 4
Vote for 1
Lee Logan (REP) . . . . . . . . 833

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 1
Vote for 1
Becky DeBerry (REP) . . . . . . . 497

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 2
Vote for 1
Brad Bridges (REP) . . . . . . . 683

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 3
Vote for 1
Tim Walker (REP) . . . . . . . . 897

100.

100.

100.

100.

100.

100.

100.

100.

100.

100.

100.

100.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 4
Vote for 1
Matt Hanna (REP) .

VOTES PERCENT

855 100.00



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM
0001 1 - Olton Community

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.

Straight Party

Vote for 1

Republican Party (REP) .
Democratic Party (DEM) .
Libertarian Party (LIB).

United States Senator
Vote for 1

Ted Cruz (REP).

Beto 0'Rourke (DEM) .
Neal M. Dikeman (LIB)

US Representative, District 19
Vote for 1

Jodey Arrington (REP)

Miguel Levario (DEM).

Governor

Vote for 1

Greg Abbott (REP).

Lupe Valdez (DEM). .
Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB).

Lieutenant Governor
Vote for 1

Dan Patrick (REP).
Mike Collier (DEM)

Kerry Douglas McKennon (LIB) .

Attorney General
Vote for 1
Ken Paxton (REP) . .
Justin Nelson (DEM) .
Michael Ray Harris (LIB)

Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote for 1

Glenn Hegar (REP).

Joi Chevalier (DEM) .

Ben Sanders (LIB).

Lamb County, Texas
General Election
November 6, 2018

TOTAL VOTES % EARLY VOTING

0

428
152 82.61
31 16.85
1 .54
331 78.81
87 20.71
2 .48
340 81.15
79 18.85
333 79.10
86 20.43
2 .48
313 75.42
93 22.41
9 2.17
319 76.68
90 21.63
7 1.68
321 78.29
76 18.54
13 3.17

63

20
12

39
22

42
21

40
22

35
26

38
25

39
21

BBM

15

o

o

o

Report EL30A Page 0001-01



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL Lamb County, Texas Report EL30A Page 0001-02
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0001 1 - Olton Community

TOTAL VOTES % EARLY VOTING BBM

Commissioner of the General Land Office

Vote for 1

George P. Bush (REP). . . . . . . . 311 75.12 35 13
Miguel Suazo (DEM) . . . . . . . . 89 21.50 22 0
Matt Pipa (LIB) . . . . . . . . . 14 3.38 4 0
Commissioner of Agriculture

Vote for 1

Sid Miller (REP) . . . . . . . . . 321 77.72 39 15
Kim Olson (DEM) . . . . . . . . . 83 20.10 21 0
Richard Carpenter (LIB). . . . . . . 9 2.18 2 0
Railroad Commissioner

Vote for 1

Christi Craddick (REP) . . . . . . . 327 78.99 40 15
Roman McAllen (DEM) . . . . . . . . 77 18.60 22 0
Mike Wright (LIB). . . . . . . . . 10 2.42 1 0
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2

Vote for 1

Jimmy Blacklock (REP) . . . . . . . 333 80.43 40 15
Steven Kirkland (DEM) . . . . . . . 81 19.57 22 0
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4
Vote for 1

John Devine (REP)., . . . . . . . . 331 80.73 40 15
R.K. Sandill (OEM) . . . . . . . . 79 19.27 22 0
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6

Vote for 1

Jeff Brown (REP) . . . . . . . . . 328 80.00 40 15
Kathy Cheng (DEM). . . . . . . . . 82 20.00 22 0
Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals

Vote for 1

Sharon Keller (REP) . . . . . . . . 318 77.37 38 15
Maria T. (Terri) Jackson (DEM) 84 20.44 22 0
William Bryan Strange III (LIB) . 9 2.19 2 0
Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 7

Vote for 1

Barbara Parker Hervey (REP) . . . . . 335 81.51 41 15

Ramona Franklin (DEM) . . . . . . . 76 18.49 21 0



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL Lamb County, Texas Report EL30A Page 0001-03
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0001 1 - Olton Community
TOTAL VOTES % EARLY VOTING BBM

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 8

Vote for 1

Michelle Slaughter (REP) . . . . . . 338 89.18 44 15
Mark Ash (LIB). . . . . . . . . . 41 10.82 8 0

State Representative, District 88

Vote for 1 '

Ken King (REP). . . . . . . . . . 335 81.31 42 15
Ezekiel Barron (DEM). . . . . . . . 77 18.69 20 0

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1
Judy Parker (REP). . . . . . . . . 359 100.00 46 15

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P3
Vote for 1
Pat Pirtle (REP) . . . . . . . . . 350 100.00 45 15

District Judge, 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
Felix Klein (REP). . . . . . . . . 355 100.00 47 15

County Judge
Vote for 1
Mike Deloach (REP) . . . . . . . . 354  100.00 47 15

District Clerk
Vote for 1
Debbie Long (REP). . . . . . . . . 360 100.00 47 15

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REPY . . . . . 355  100.00 47 15

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Jerry Yarbrough (REP) . . . . . . . 359 100.00 48 15

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 1
Vote for 1
Becky DeBerry (REP) . . . . . . . . 373 100.00 50 15



PREC REPQORT-GROUP DETAIL Lamb County, Texas Report EL30A Page 0002-01
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0002 2 - Lamb County Ag Center

TOTAL VOTES % EARLY VOTING BBM
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . . 0
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . . 185 92 16
Straight Party
Vote for 1
Republican Party (REP) . . . . . . . 71 52.21 36 7
Democratic Party (DEM) . . . . . . . 65 47.79 33 7
Libertarian Party (LIB). . . . . . . 0 0 0
United States Senator
Vote for 1
Ted Cruz (REP). . . . . . . . . . 96 52.17 48 8
Beto O'Rourke (DEM) . . . . . . . . 87 47.28 43 8
Neal M. Dikeman (LIB) . . . . . . . 1 .54 0 0
US Representative, District 19
Vote for 1
Jodey Arrington (REP) . . . . . . . 103 56.59 52 7
Miguel Levario (DEM). . . . . . . . 79 43.41 37 9
Governor
Vote for 1
Greg Abbott (REP). . . . . . . . . 110 59.78 57 7
Lupe Valdez (DEM). . . . . . . . . 74 40.22 34 9
Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB). . . . . . . 0 0 0
Lieutenant Governor
Vote for 1
Dan Patrick (REP). . . . . . . . . 97 52.43 49 7
Mike Collier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 83 44 .86 39 9
Kerry Douglas McKennon (LIB) . . . . . 5 2.70 4 0
Attorney General
Vote for 1
Ken Paxton (REP) . . . . . . . . . 103 55.68 50 7
Justin Nelson (DEM) . . . . . . . . 79 42.70 39 9
Michael Ray Harris (LIB) . . . . . . 3 1.62 3 0
Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote for 1
Glenn Hegar (REP). . . . . . . . . 94 51.65 48 7
Joi Chevalier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 79 43.41 37 9
Ben Sanders (LIB). . . . . . . . . 9 4.95 6 0
Commissioner of the General Land Office
Vote for 1
George P. Bush (REP). . . . . . . . 103 55.98 50 7
Miguel Suazo (DEM) . . . . . . . . 77 41.85 38 9

Matt Pina (LIB) . . . . . . . . . 4 2.17 3 0



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL Lamb County, Texas Report EL30A Page 0002-02
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0002 2 - Lamb County Ag Center

TOTAL VOTES % EARLY VOTING BBM

Commissioner of Agriculture

Vote for 1

Sid Miller (REP) . . . . . . . . . 98 53.85 49 7
Kim Olson (DEM) . . . . . . . . . 82 45.05 39 9
Richard Carpenter (LIB). . . . . . . 2 1.10 2 0
Railroad Commissioner

Vote for 1

Christi Craddick (REP) . . . . . . . 99 54.40 50 7
Roman McAlten (DEM) . . . . . . . . 79 43.41 38 9
Mike Wright (LIB). . . . . . . . . 4 2.20 2 0
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2

Vote for 1

Jimmy Blacklock (REP) . . . . . . . 101 55.19 50 7
Steven Kirkland (DEM) . . . . . . . 82 44 .81 40 9
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4

Vote for 1

John Devine (REP). . . . . . . . . 99 54.70 49 7
R.K. Sandil} (OEM) . . . . . . . . 82 45,30 40 9
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6
Vote for 1

Jeff Brown (REP) . . . . . . . . . 97 53.30 49 7
Kathy Cheng (DEM). . . . . . . . . 85 46.70 41 9
Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals
Vote for 1

Sharon Keller (REPY . . . . . . . . 97 53.01 48 7
Maria T. (Terri) Jackson (DEM) . . . . 80 43.72 38 9
William Bryan Strange III (LIB) . . . . 6 3.28 4 0
Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 7
Vote for 1

Barbara Parker Hervey (REP) . . . . . 98 53.85 50 7
Ramona Franklin (DEM) . . . . . . . 84 46.15 40 9
Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 8
Vote for 1

Michelle Slaughter (REP) . . . . . . 103 71.53 51 8
Mark Ash (LIB). . . . . . . . . . 41 28.47 17 4
State Representative, District 88

Vote for 1

Ken King (REP). . . . . . . . . . 98 53.55 49 7

Ezekiel Barron (DEM). . . . . . . . 85 46.45 41 9



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETALL

Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0002 2 - Lamb County Ag Center

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1
Judy Parker (REP).

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P3
Vote for 1
Pat Pirtle (REP) .

District Judge, 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
Felix Klein (REP).

County Judge
Vote for 1
Mike DelLoach (REP)

District Clerk
Vote for 1
Debbie Long (REP).

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REP) .

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Jerry Yarbrough (REP)

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 1
Vote for 1
Becky DeBerry (REP) .

TOTAL VOTES

122

119

121

125

124

126

123

124

Lamb County, Texas
General Election
November 6, 2018
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100.

100.
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100.

100.

100.

00

EARLY VOTING
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61

BBM

Report EL30A Page 0002-03



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM
0003 3 - Earth Community

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.

Straight Party

Vote for 1

Republican Party (REP) .
Democratic Party (DEM) .
Libertarian Party (LIB).

United States Senator
Vote for 1

Ted Cruz (REP).

Beto 0'Rourke (DEM) .
Neal M. Dikeman (LIB)

US Representative, District 19
Vote for 1

Jodey Arrington (REP)

Miguel Levario (DEM).

Governor

Vote for 1

Greg Abbott (REP).

Lupe Valdez (DEM).

Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB).

Lieutenant Governor
Vote for 1

Dan Patrick (REP).
Mike Collier (DEM)

Kerry Douglas McKennon (LIB) .

Attorney General

Vote for 1

Ken Paxton (REP) .
Justin Nelson (DEM) .
Michael Ray Harris (LIB)

Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote for 1

Glenn Hegar (REP).

Joi Chevalier (DEM) .

Ben Sanders (LIB).

Commissioner of the General Land Office

Vote for 1

George P. Bush (REP).
Miguel Suazo (DEM)
Matt Pina (LIB)

Lamb County. Texas
General Election
November 6, 2018

TOTAL VOTES

e

0

317
120 82.76
24 16.55
1 .69
261 82.59
53 16.77
2 .63
265 84.66
48 15.34
265 84.66
47 15.02
1 .32
230 73.95
75 24.12
6 1.93
252 80.25
55 17.52
7 2.23
262 84.52
44 14.19
4 1.29
260 84.14
41 13.27
8 2.59

EARLY VOTING

49

~J

e

o

O

BBM
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Report EL30A Page 0003-01



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL Lamb County, Texas Report EL30A Page 0003-02
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0003 3 - Earth Community

TOTAL VOTES %  EARLY VOTING BBM

Commissioner of Agriculture

Vote for 1

Sid Miller (REP) . . . . . . . . . 259 83.01 42 14
Kim Olson (DEM) . . . . . . . . . 51 16.35 6 3
Richard Carpenter (LIB). . . . . . . 2 .64 1 0
Railroad Commissioner

Vote for 1

Christi Craddick (REP) . . . . . . . 263 85.11 44 14
Roman McAllen (DEM) . . . . . . . . 46 14.89 5 3
Mike Wright (LIB). . . . . . . . . 0 0 0
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2

Vote for 1

Jimmy Blacklock (REPY . . . . . . . 263 85.11 44 14
Steven Kirkland (DEM) . . . . . . . 46 14.89 5 3
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4

Vote for 1

John Devine (REP). . . . . . . . . 260 84.42 43 14
R.K. Sandill (BEM) . . . . . . . . 48 15.58 6 3
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6
Vote for 1

Jeff Brown (REP) . . . . . . . . . 260 84.69 43 14
Kathy Cheng (DEM). . . . . . . . . 47 15.31 5 3
Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals
Vote for 1

Sharon Keller (REP) . . . . . . . . 258 84.04 43 14
Maria T. (Terri) Jackson (DEM) . . . . 48 15.64 5 3
William Bryan Strange III (LIB) . . . . 1 .33 0 0
Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 7

Vote for 1

Barbara Parker Hervey (REP) . . . . . 259 84.09 44 14
Ramona Franklin (DEM) . . . . . . . 49 15.91 5 3
Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 8

Vote for 1

Michelle Slaughter (REP) . . . . . . 264 90.72 43 14
Mark Ash (LIB). . . . . . . . . . 27 9.28 4 1
State Representative, District 88

Vote for 1

Ken King (REP). . . . . . . . . . 266 85.81 43 14

Ezekiel Barron (DEM). . . . . . . . 44 14.19 5 3



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL Lamb County, Texas Report EL30A Page 0003-03
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0003 3 - Earth Community
TOTAL VOTES % EARLY VOTING BBM

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1

Judy Parker (REP). . . . . . . . . 274 100.00 42 14

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P3
Vote for 1
Pat Pirtle (REP) . . . . . . . . . 269 100.00 43 14

District Judge, 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
Felix Ktein (REP). . . . . . . . . 261  100.00 40 13

County Judge
Vote for 1
Mike Detoach (REP) . . . . . . . . 273 100.00 44 14

District Clerk
Vote for 1
Debbie Long (REP). . . . . . . . . 273 100.00 43 14

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REP) . . . . . 280 100.00 45 15

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Jerry Yarbrough (REP) . . . . . . . 275 100.00 44 15

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2
Vote for 1
Kent Lewis (REP) . . . . . . . . . 279 100.00 45 14

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 2
Vote for 1
Brad Bridges (REP) . . . . . . . . 272 100.00 41 15



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL Lamb County, Texas Report EL30A Page 0004-01
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0004 4 - Sudan Community

TOTAL VOTES %  EARLY VOTING BBM
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . . 0
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . . 39 10 1
Straight Party
Vote for 1
Republican Party (REP) . . . . . . . 17 100.00 7 1
Democratic Party (DEM) . e 0 0 0
Libertarian Party (LIB). . . . . . . 0 0 0

United States Senator

Vote for 1
Ted Cruz (REP). . . . . . . . . . 38 97.44 9 1
Beto O'Rourke (DEM) . . . . . . . . 1 2.56 1 0
Neal M. Dikeman (LIB) . . . . . . . 0 0 0
US Representative, District 19
Vote for 1
Jodey Arrington (REP) . . . . . . . 38 97.44 9 1
Miguel Levario (DEM). . . . . . . . 1 2.56 1 0
Governor
Vote for 1
Greg Abbott (REP). . . . . . . . . 36 94.74 8 1
Lupe Valdez (DEM). e 2 5.26 1 0
Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB). . . . . . . 0 0 0
Lieutenant Governor
Vote for 1
Dan Patrick (REP). . . . . . . . . 33 86.84 9 1
Mike Collier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 5 13.16 1 0
Kerry Douglas McKennon (LIB) . . . . . 0 0 0
Attorney General
Vote for 1
Ken Paxton (REP) . . . . . . . . . 36 94.74 9 1
Justin Neison (DEM) . L. 2 5.26 1 0
Michael Ray Harris (LIB) . . . . . . 0 0 0
Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote for 1
Glenn Hegar (REP). . . . . . . . . 37 100.00 10 1
Joi Chevalier (DEM) . e e 0 0 0
Ben Sanders (LIB). . . . . . . . . 0 0 0

Commissioner of the General Land Office

Vote for 1

George P. Bush (REP). . . . . . . . 37 97.37 9 1
Miguel Suazo (DEM) L.
Matt Pina (LIB) . . . . . . . . . 1 2.63 1 0

o
<
()



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL Lamb County, Texas Report EL30A Page 0004-02
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0004 4 - Sudan Community

TOTAL VOTES % EARLY VOTING BBM

Commissioner of Agriculture

Vote for 1

Sid Miller (REP) . . . . . . . . . 37 97.37 10 1
Kim Olson (DEM) e e 1 2.63 0 0
Richard Carpenter (LIB). . . . . . . 0 0 0
Railroad Commissioner

Vote for 1

Christi Craddick (REP) . . . . . . . 36 97.30 10 1
Roman McAllen (DEM) . . . . . . . . 0 0 0
Mike Wright (LIB). . . . . . . . . 1 2.70 0 0
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2
Vote for 1

Jimmy Blacklock (REP) . . . . . . . 36 97.30 9 1
Steven Kirkland (DEM) . . . . . . . 1 2.70 1 0
Justice, Supreme Court., Place 4
Vote for 1

John Devine (REP). . . . . . . . . 36 100.00 10 1
R.K. Sandill (DEM) . . . . . . . . 0 0 0
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6
Vote for 1

Jeff Brown (REP) . . . . . . . . . 37 100.00 10 1
Kathy Cheng (DEM). . . . . . . . . 0 0 0
Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals
Vote for 1

Sharon Keller (REP) . . . . . . . . 34 94.44 9 1
Maria T. (Terri) Jackson (DEM) . . . . 2 5.56 1 0
William Bryan Strange IIT (LIB) . . . . 0 0 0
Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 7
Vote for 1

Barbara Parker Hervey (REP) . . . . . 35 97.22 10 1
Ramona Franklin (DEM) . . . . . . . 1 2.78 0 0
Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 8

Vote for 1

Michelle Siaughter (REP) . . . . . . 34 94,44 9 1
Mark Ash (LIB). . . . . . . . . . 2 5.56 1 0
State Representative, District 88

Vote for 1

Ken King (REP). . . . . . . . . . 36 100.00 10 1

Ezekiel Barron (DEM). . . . . . . . 0 0 0



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0004 4 - Sudan Community

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1
Judy Parker (REP).

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P3
Vote for 1
Pat Pirtie (REP) .

District Judge, 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
Felix Klein (REP).

County Judge
Vote for 1
Mike DelLoach (REP)

District Clerk
Vote for 1
Debbie Long (REP).

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REP) .

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Jerry Yarbrough (REP)

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2
Vote for 1
Kent Lewis (REP) .

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 2
Vote for 1
Brad Bridges (REP)

TOTAL VOTES

33

30

31

31

28

30

29

29

28

Lamb County, Texas
General Election
November 6, 2018
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100.
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00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

EARLY VOTING

BBM

Report EL30A Page 0004-03



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM
0005 5 - Olton Community

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.

Straight Party

Vote for 1

Republican Party (REP) .
Democratic Party (DEM) .
Libertarian Party (LIB).

United States Senator
Vote for 1

Ted Cruz (REP).

Beto O'Rourke (DEM) .
Neal M. Dikeman (LIB)

US Representative, District 19
Vote for 1

Jodey Arrington (REP)

Miguel Levario (DEM).

Governor

Vote for 1

Greg Abbott (REP).

Lupe Valdez (DEM).

Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB).

Lieutenant Governor
Vote for 1

Dan Patrick (REP).
Mike Collier (DEM)

Kerry Douglas McKennon (LIB) .

Attorney General

Vote for 1

Ken Paxton (REP) .
Justin Nelson (DEM) . .
Michael Ray Harris (LIB)

Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote for 1

Glenn Hegar (REP). .

Joi Chevalier (DEM) .

Ben Sanders (LIB).

Commissioner of the General Land Office

Vote for 1

George P. Bush (REP).
Miguel Suazo (DEM)
Matt Pina (LIB)

TOTAL VOTES
0
195

107
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25.39

80.21
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18.13
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PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0005 5 - Olton Community

Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote for 1

Sid Miller (REP) .

Kim Olson (DEM) .o
Richard Carpenter (LIB).

Railroad Commissioner
Vote for 1

Christi Craddick (REP) .
Roman McAllen (DEM) .
Mike Wright (LIB).

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2
Vote for 1

Jimmy Blacklock (REP)

Steven Kirkland (DEM)

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4
Vote for 1

John Devine (REP).

R.K. Sandi1l (DEM)

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6
Vote for 1

Jeff Brown (REP) .

Kathy Cheng (DEM).

Presiding Judge. CT of Criminal Appeals
Vote for 1

Sharon Keller (REP) . . . .

Maria T. (Terri) Jackson (DEM)

William Bryan Strange III (LIB) .

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 7
Vote for 1

Barbara Parker Hervey (REP)

Ramona Franklin (DEM)

Judge. Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 8
Vote for 1

Michelle Slaughter (REP)

Mark Ash (LIB).

State Representative, District 88
Vote for 1

Ken King (REP).

Ezekiel Barron (DEM).

TOTAL VOTES

154
38

155
34

157
37

156
36

156
37

156
37

156
36

156
17

152
38

Lamb County, Texas
General Election
November 6, 2018
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PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL Lamb County, Texas Report EL30A Page 0005-03
General Election
November 6, 2018

Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0005 5 - OTton Community
TOTAL VOTES %  EARLY VOTING BBM

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1
Judy Parker (REP). . . . . . . . . 163  100.00 42 10

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P3
Vote for 1
Pat Pirtle (REP) . . . . . . . . . 164  100.00 42 10

District Judge, 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
Felix Klein (REP). . . . . . . . . 163 100.00 41 10

County Judge
Vote for 1
Mike DeLoach (REP) . . . . . . . . 164 100.00 42 10

District Clerk
Vote for 1
Debbie Long (REP). . . . . . . . . 165 100.00 42 10

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REP) . . . . . 165 100.00 42 11

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Jerry Yarbrough (REP) . . . . . . . 162  100.00 42 10

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2
Vote for 1
Kent Lewis (REP) . . . . . . . . . 165  100.00 42 11

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 2
Vote for 1
Brad Bridges (REP) . . . . . . . . 164 100.00 42 10



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0006 6 - Lamb County Ag Center

TOTAL VOTES
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . . 0
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . . 160

Straight Party

Vote for 1

Republican Party (REP) . . . . . . . 81
Democratic Party (DEM) . . . . . . . 22
Libertarian Party (LIB). . . . . . . 0

United States Senator

Vote for 1

Ted Cruz (REP}. . . . . . . . . . 126
Beto O'Rourke (DEM) . . . . . . . . 33
Neal M. Dikeman (LIB) . . . . . . . 0

US Representative, District 19

Vote for 1

Jodey Arrington (REP) . . . . . . . 124
Miguel Levario (DEM). . . . . . . . 33
Governor

Vote for 1

Greg Abbott (REP). . . . . . . . . 125
Lupe Valdez (DEM). . . . . . . . . 32
Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB). . . . . . . 1

Lieutenant Governor

Vote for 1

Dan Patrick (REP). . . . . . . . . 120
Mike Collier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 34
Kerry Douglas McKennon (LIB) . . . . . 2

Attorney General

Vote for 1

Ken Paxton (REPY . . . . . . . . . 119
Justin Nelson (DEM) . . . . . . . . 32
Michael Ray Harris (LIBY . . . . . . 4

Comptroller of Public Accounts

Vote for 1

Glenn Hegar (REP). . . . . . . . . 124
Joi Chevalier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 29
Ben Sanders (LIB). . . . . . . . . 3

Commissioner of the General Land Office
Vote for 1

George P. Bush (REP). . . . . . . . 121
Miguel Suazo (DEM) . . . . . . . . 32
Matt Pina (LIB) . . . . . . . . . 3
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PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0006 6 - Lamb County Ag Center

Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote for 1

Sid Miller (REP) .

Kim Olson (DEM)

Richard Carpenter (LIB).

Railroad Commissioner
Vote for 1

Christi Craddick (REP) .
Roman McAllen (DEM) .
Mike Wright (LIB).

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2
Vote for 1

Jimmy Blacklock (REP)

Steven Kirkiand (DEM)

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4
Vote for 1

John Devine (REP).

R.K. Sandill (DEM)

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6
Vote for 1

Jeff Brown (REP) .

Kathy Cheng (DEM).

Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals

Vote for 1
Sharon Keller (REP) . .
Maria T. (Terri) Jackson (DEM)

William Bryan Strange III (LIB) .

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 7

Vote for 1
Barbara Parker Hervey (REP)
Ramona Franklin (DEM)

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 8

Vote for 1
Michelle Slaughter (REP)
Mark Ash (LIB).

State Representative, District 88

Vote for 1
Ken King (REP).
Ezekiel Barron (DEM).

TOTAL VOTES
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PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL Lamb County, Texas Report EL30A Page 0006-03
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0006 6 - Lamb County Ag Center
TOTAL VOTES % EARLY VOTING BBM

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1

Judy Parker (REP). . . . . . . . | 134 100.00 65 18

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P3
Vote for 1
Pat Pirtle (REP) . . . . . . . . . 131  100.00 64 18

District Judge. 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
Felix Klein (REP). . . . . . . . . 137 100.00 65 18

County Judge
Vote for 1
Mike Deloach (REP) . . . . . . . . 139 100.00 67 18

District Clerk
Vote for 1
Debbie Long (REP). . . . . . . . . 138 100.00 66 18

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REP) . . . . . 130 100.00 64 17

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Jerry Yarbrough (REP) . . . . . . . 135  100.00 63 18

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2
Vote for 1
Kent Lewis (REP) . . . . . . . . . 137 100.00 65 18

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 2
Vote for 1
Brad Bridges (REP) . . . . . . . . 132 100.00 63 17



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL Lamb County, Texas Report EL30A Page 0007-01
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0007 7 & 8 - Lamb County Ag

TOTAL VOTES %  EARLY VOTING BBM
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . . 0
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . . 1,030 630 68
Straight Party
Vote for 1
Republican Party (REP) . . . . . . . 551 83.11 365 34
Democratic Party (DEM) . . . . . . . 110 16.59 47 18
Libertarian Party (LIB). . . . . . . 2 .30 1 0
United States Senator
Vote for 1
Ted Cruz (REP). . . . . . . . . . 841 81.81 546 47
Beto O'Rourke (DEM) . . . . . . . . 183 17.80 82 21
Neal M. Dikeman (LIB) . . . . . . . 4 .39 0 0
US Representative, District 19
Vote for 1
Jodey Arrington (REP) . . . . . . . 868 84.44 561 46
Miguel Levario (DEM). . . . . . . . 160 15.56 68 22
Governor
Vote for 1
Greg Abbott (REP). . . . . . . . . 866 84.24 555 46
Lupe Valdez (DEM). . . . . . . . . 153 14.88 70 22
Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB). . . . . . . 9 .88 4 0
Lieutenant Governor
Vote for 1
Dan Patrick (REP). . . . . . . . . 795 77.79 514 46
Mike Collier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 211 20.65 101 22
Kerry Douglas McKennon (LIB) . . . . . 16 1.57 11 0
Attorney General
Vote for 1
Ken Paxton (REP) . . . . . . . . . 814 79.96 523 45
Justin Nelson (DEM) . . . . . . . . 186 18.27 91 22
Michael Ray Harris (LIB) . . . . . . 18 1.77 9 0
Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote for 1
Glenn Hegar (REP). . . . . . . . . 826 82.35 535 46
Joi Chevalier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 157 15.65 72 21
Ben Sanders (LIB). . . . . . . . . 20 1.99 7 0
Commissioner of the General Land Office
Vote for 1
George P. Bush (REP). . . . . . ., . 814 80.43 525 45
Miguel Suazo (DEM) . . . . . . . . 162 16.01 70 22

Matt Pina (LIB) . . . . . . . . . 36 3.56 28 0



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL Lamb County, Texas Report EL30A Page 0007-02
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0007 7 & 8 - Lamb County Ag

TOTAL VOTES % EARLY VOTING BBM

Commissioner of Agriculture

Vote for 1

Sid Miller (REP) . . . . . . . . . 824 81.58 536 45
Kim Olson (DEM) . . . . . . . . . 175 17.33 78 22
Richard Carpenter (LIB). . . . . . . 11 1.09 5 0
Railroad Commissioner
Vote for 1

Christi Craddick (REPY . . . . . . . 827 81.96 531 45
Roman McAllen (DEM) . . . . . . . . 164 16.25 77 22
Mike Wright (LIB). . . . . . . . . 18 1.78 10 0
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2
Vote for 1

Jimmy Blacklock (REP) . . . . . . . 829 82.82 538 45
Steven Kirkland (DEM) . . . . . . . 172 17.18 75 22
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4
Vote for 1

John Devine (REP). . . . . . . . . 834 83.48 541 44
R.K. Sandill (DEM) . . . . . . . . 165 16.52 73 22
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6
Vote for 1

Jeff Brown (REP) . . . . . . . . . 833 83.22 539 43
Kathy Cheng (DEM). . . . . . . . . 168 16.78 75 23
Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals
Vote for 1

Sharon Keller (REPY . . . . . . . . 828 82.47 538 44
Maria T. (Terri) Jackson (DEM) . . . . 164 16.33 74 22
William Bryan Strange III (LIB) . . . . 12 1.20 4 0
Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 7
Vote for 1

Barbara Parker Hervey (REP) . . . . . 833 83.22 541 43
Ramona Franklin (DEM) . . . . . . . 168 16.78 73 23
Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 8

Vote for 1

Michelle Slaughter (REP) . . . . . . 857 91.66 553 45
Mark Ash (LIB). . . . . . . . . . 78 8.34 29 6
State Representative, District 88

Vote for 1

Ken King (REP). . . . . . . . . . 852 84.36 550 47

Ezekiel Barron (DEM). . . . . . . . 158 15.64 70 20



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL Lamb County, Texas Report EL30A Page 0007-03
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0007 7 & 8 - Lamb County Ag
TOTAL VOTES % EARLY VOTING BBM

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1

Judy Parker (REP). . . . . . . . | 893  100.00 566 45

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P3
Vote for 1
Pat Pirtle (REP) . . . . . . . . . 885 100.00 560 45

District Judge, 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
Felix Klein (REP). . . . . . . . . 881 100.00 550 48

County Judge
Vote for 1
Mike DeLoach (REP) . . . . . . . . 903  100.00 571 48

District Clerk
Vote for 1
Debbie Long (REP). . . . . . . . . 894 100.00 566 48

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REP) . . . . . 887 100.00 561 47

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Jerry Yarbrough (REP) . . . . . . . 892 100.00 566 46

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 3
Vote for 1
Tim Walker (REP) . . . . . . . . . 897 100.00 567 49



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL Lamb County, Texas Report EL30A Page 0008-01
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0008 9 - Lamb County Ag Center

TOTAL VOTES % EARLY VOTING BBM
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . . 0
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . . 456 212 108
Straight Party
Vote for 1
Republican Party (REP) . . . . . . . 192 67.84 114 29
Democratic Party (DEM) . . . . . . . 86 30.39 18 46
Libertarian Party (LIB). . . . . . . 5 1.77 1 2
United States Senator
Vote for 1
Ted Cruz (REP). . . . . . . . . . 324 71.21 185 42
Beto O'Rourke (DEM) . . . . . . . . 123 27.03 26 58
Neal M. Dikeman (LIB) . . . . . . . 8 1.76 0 8
US Representative, District 19
Vote for 1
Jodey Arrington (REP) . . . . . . . 333 73.51 185 48
Miguel Levario (DEM). . . . . . . . 120 26.49 26 59
Governor
Vote for 1
Greg Abbott (REP). . . . . . . . . 321 70.55 187 35
Lupe Valdez (DEM). . . . . . . . . 121 26.59 24 63
Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB). . . . . . . 13 2.86 0 10
Lieutenant Governor
Vote for 1
Dan Patrick (REP)., . . . . . . . . 303 66.89 174 38
Mike Collier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 127 28.04 30 60
Kerry Douglas McKennon (LIB) . . . . . 23 5.08 7 10
Attorney General
Vote for 1
Ken Paxton (REP) . . . . . . . . . 301 66.30 173 33
Justin Nelson (DEM) . . . . . . . . 129 28.41 32 62
Michael Ray Harris (LIB) . . . . . . 24 5.29 5 13
Comptrolier of Public Accounts
Vote for 1
Glenn Hegar (REP). . . . . . . . . 311 69.11 176 39
Joi Chevalier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 116 25.78 25 55
Ben Sanders (LIB). . . . . . . . . 23 5.11 7 13
Commissioner of the General Land Office
Vote for 1
George P. Bush (REP). . . . . . . . 313 69.40 175 40
Miguel Suazo (DEM) . . . . . . . . 118 26.16 28 56

Matt Pina (LIB) . . . . . . . . . 20 4.43 5 11



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL Lamb County, Texas Report EL30A Page 0008-02
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0008 9 - Lamb County Ag Center

TOTAL VOTES % EARLY VOTING BBM

Commissioner of Agriculture

Vote for 1

Sid Miller (REP) . . . . . . . . . 312 68.87 176 37
Kim Olson (DEM) . . . . . . . . . 118 26.05 29 56
Richard Carpenter (LIB). . . . . . . 23 5.08 5 14
Railroad Commissioner
Vote for 1

Christi Craddick (REP) . . . . . . . 318 70.20 180 39
Roman McAllen (DEM) . . . . . . . . 113 24.94 23 57
Mike Wright (LIB). . . . . . . . . 22 4.86 7 11
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2
Vote for 1

Jimmy Blacklock (REP) . . . . . ., 311 69.42 178 37
Steven Kirkland (DEM) . . . . . . . 137 30.58 28 70
Justice. Supreme Court, Place 4
Vote for 1

John Devine (REP). . . . . . . . . 315 71.11 180 43
R.K. Sandill (DEM) . . . . . . . . 128 28.89 26 63
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6
Vote for 1

Jeff Brown (REP) . . . . . . . . . 312 69.96 176 42
Kathy Cheng (DEM). . . . . . . . . 134 30.04 29 65
Presiding Judge. CT of Criminal Appeals
Vote for 1

Sharon Keller (REP) . . . . . . . . 306 67.70 173 34
Maria T. (Terri) Jackson (DEM) . . . . 121 26.77 28 58
William Bryan Strange III (LIB) . . . . 25 5.53 7 16
Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals. P1 7
Vote for 1

Barbara Parker Hervey (REP) . . . . . 320 70.95 182 39
Ramona Franklin (DEM) . . . . . . ., 131 29.05 26 68
Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 8

Vote for 1

Michelle Slaughter (REP) . . . . . . 318 78.52 180 37
Mark Ash (LIB). . . . . . . . . . 87 21.48 18 51
State Representative, District 88

Vote for 1

Ken King (REP). . . . . . . . . . 329 72.63 184 48

Ezekiel Barron (DEM). . . . . . . . 124 27.37 27 59



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0008 9 - Lamb County Ag Center

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1
Judy Parker (REP).

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P3
Vote for 1
Pat Pirtle (REP) .

District Judge, 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
Felix Klein (REP).

County Judge
Vote for 1
Mike DelLoach (REP)

District Clerk
Vote for 1
Debbie Long (REP).

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REP) .

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Jerry Yarbrough (REP)

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 4
Vote for 1
Lee Logan (REP)

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 4
Vote for 1
Matt Hanna (REP) .

TOTAL VOTES
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PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM
0009 10 - Amherst Community

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.

Straight Party

Vote for 1

Republican Party (REP) .
Democratic Party (DEM) .
Libertarian Party (LIB).

United States Senator
Vote for 1

Ted Cruz (REP).

Beto O'Rourke (DEM) .
Neal M. Dikeman (LIB)

US Representative, District 19
Vote for 1

Jodey Arrington (REP)

Miguel Levario (DEM).

Governor

Vote for 1

Greg Abbott (REP).

Lupe Valdez (DEM).

Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB).

Lieutenant Governor

Vote for 1

Dan Patrick (REP).

Mike Collier (DEM) .
Kerry Douglas McKennon (LIB) .

Attorney General

Vote for 1

Ken Paxton (REP) .
Justin Nelson (DEM) .
Michael Ray Harris (LIB)

Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote for 1

Glenn Hegar (REP).

Joi Chevalier (DEM) .

Ben Sanders (LIB).

Commissioner of the General Land Office
Vote for 1

George P. Bush (REP).

Miguel Suazo (DEM)

Matt Pina (LIB)

TOTAL VOTES
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PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL Lamb County, Texas

General Election
November 6. 2018

Report EL30A Page 0009-02

Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0009 10 - Amherst Community

TOTAL VOTES % EARLY VOTING BBM

Commissioner of Agriculture

Vote for 1

Sid Miltler (REPY . . . . . . . . . 163 83.59 68 14
Kim OTson (DEM) . . . . . . . . . 27 13.85 3 5
Richard Carpenter (LIB). . . . . . . 5 2.56 1 0
Railroad Commissioner

Vote for 1

Christi Craddick (REP) . . . . . . . 164 83.25 68 14
Roman McAllen (DEMY . . . . . . . . 28 14.21 3 6
Mike Wright (LIB). . . . . . . . . 5 2.54 1 0
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2
Vote for 1

Jimmy Blacklock (REP) . . . . . . . 170 86.73 68 15
Steven Kirkland (DEM) . . . . . . . 26 13.27 3 5
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4
Vote for 1

John Devine (REP). . . . . . . . . 166 85.13 68 14
R.K. Sandil} (OEM) . . . . . . . . 29 14.87 3 5
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6
Vote for 1

Jeff Brown (REP) . . . . . . . . . 168 86.15 68 14
Kathy Cheng (DEM). . . . . . . . . 27 13.85 3 6
Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals

Vote for 1

Sharon Keller (REPY . . . . . . . . 164 83.67 68 14
Maria T. (Terri) Jackson (DEM) . . . . 28 14.29 3 6
William Bryan Strange III (LIB) . . . . 4 2.04 1 0
Judge. Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 7

Vote for 1

Barbara Parker Hervey (REP) . . . . . 167 85.20 69 14
Ramona Franklin (DEM) . . . . . . . 29 14.80 3 6
Judge. Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 8

Vote for 1

Michelle Slaughter (REP) . . . . . . 166 94.86 68 14
Mark Ash (LIB). . . . . . . . . . 9 5.14 2 2
State Representative, District 88

Vote for 1

Ken King (REP). . . . . . . . . . 169 85.79 69 14

Ezekiel Barron (DEM). . . . . . . . 28 14.21 3 6



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL Lamb County, Texas Report EL30A Page 0009-03
General Election
November 6, 2018

Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0009 10 - Amherst Community
TOTAL VOTES % EARLY VOTING BBM

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1
Judy Parker (REP). . . . . . . . . 166 100.00 67 14

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P3
Vote for 1
Pat Pirtle (REP) . . . . . . . . . 168  100.00 68 14

District Judge, 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
Felix Klein (REPY. . . . . . . . . 167 100.00 68 16

County Judge
Vote for 1
Mike Deloach (REP) . . . . . . . . 167 100.00 69 14

District Clerk
Vote for 1
Debbie Long (REP). . . . . . . . . 168  100.00 69 14

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REP) . . . . . 171  100.00 70 14

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Jerry Yarbrough (REP) . . . . . . . 171  100.00 71 14

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 4
Vote for 1
Lee togan (REP) . . . . . . . . . 164 100.00 68 12

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 4
Vote for 1
Matt Hanna (REP) . . . . . . . . . 166  100.00 68 14



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

Run Date:11/21/18 (9:48 AM
0010 11 - Sudan Community

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.

Straight Party

Vote for 1

Republican Party (REP) .
Democratic Party (DEM) .
Libertarian Party (LIB).

United States Senator
Vote for 1

Ted Cruz (REP). .
Beto 0'Rourke (DEM) .
Neal M. Dikeman (LIB)

US Representative, District 19
Vote for 1

Jodey Arrington (REP)

Miguel Levario (DEM).

Governor

Vote for 1

Greg Abbott (REP).

Lupe Valdez (DEM)., . .
Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB).

Lieutenant Governor
Vote for 1

Dan Patrick (REP).
Mike Collier (DEM)

Kerry Douglas McKennon (LIB) .

Attorney General

lote for 1

Ken Paxton (REP) .
Justin Nelson (DEM) .
Michael Ray Harris (LIB)

omptroller of Public Accounts
fote for 1

Glenn Hegar (REP).

Joi Chevalier (DEM) .

Ben Sanders (LIB).

ommissioner of the General Land Office

ote for 1

George P. Bush (REP).
Miguel Suazo (DEM)
Matt Pina (LIB)

TOTAL VOTES
0
363

170
26

309
50

314

311
43

258
92
10

302
55

297
47

299
46
7

Lamb County, Texas

General E
November

%

86.73
13.27

86.07
13.93

87.71
12.29

86.87
12.01
1.12

71.67
25.56
2.78

84.12
15.32
.56

86.09
13.62
.29

84.94
13.07
1.99

lection
6. 2018

EARLY VOTING

92

79
11

79
1

79
11

77
14

78
12

74
12

BBM

23

fay

[y

n

[

Report EL30A Page 0010-01



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL Lamb County, Texas Report EL30A Page 0010-02
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0010 11 - Sudan Community

TOTAL VOTES %  EARLY VOTING BBM

Commissioner of Agriculture

Vote for 1

Sid Miller (REP) . . . . . . . . . 309 86.80 80 22
Kim Olson (DEM) . . . . . . . . . 47 13.20 11 1
Richard Carpenter (LIB). . . . . . . 0 0 0
Railroad Commissioner

Vote for 1

Christi Craddick (REP) . . . . . . . 297 85.10 76 20
Roman McAllen (DEM) . . . . . . . . 47 13.47 12 1
Mike Wright (LIB). . . . . . . . . 5 1.43 2 0
Justice, Supreme Court. Place 2
Vote for 1

Jimmy Blacklock (REP) . . . . . . . 309 87.54 79 21
Steven Kirkland (DEM) . . . . . . . 44 12.46 12 1
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4
Vote for 1

John Devine (REP). . . . . . . . . 305 87.14 80 19
R.K. Sandill (DEM) . . . . . . . . 45 12.86 11 1
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6
Vote for 1

Jeff Brown (REP) . . . . . . . . . 310 87.82 80 20
Kathy Cheng (DEM). . . . . . . . . 43 12.18 11 1
Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals
Vote for 1

Sharon Keller (REP) . . . . . . . . 308 87.50 78 20
Maria 7. (Terri) Jackson (DEM) . . . . 43 12.22 11 1
William Bryan Strange III (LIB) . . . . 1 .28 1 0
Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 7
Vote for 1

Barbara Parker Hervey (REP) . . . . . 307 87.22 79 20
Ramona Franklin (DEM) . . . . . . . 45 12.78 11 1
Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 8
Vote for 1

Michelle Slaughter (REP) . . . . . . 311 93.96 77 21
Mark Ash (LIB). . . . . . . . . . 20 6.04 7 1
State Representative, District 88

Vote for 1

Ken King (REP). . . . . . . . . . 316 87.78 81 22

Ezekiel Barron (DEM). . . . . . . . 44 12.22 11 1



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL Lamb County, Texas Report EL30A Page 0010-03
General Election
November 6, 2018

Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0010 11 - Sudan Community
TOTAL VOTES %  EARLY VOTING BBM

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1
Judy Parker (REP). . . . . . . . . 309 100.00 78 19

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P3
Vote for 1
Pat Pirtie (REP) . . . . . . . . . 306 100.00 77 19

District Judge, 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
Felix Klein (REP). . . . . . . . . 313 100.00 80 21

County Judge
Vote for 1
Mike Deloach (REP) . . . . . . . . 323 100.00 80 22

District Clerk
Vote for 1
Debbie Long (REP). . . . . . . . . 311  100.00 79 21

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REP) . . . . . 316 100.00 79 22

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Jerry Yarbrough (REPY . . . . . . . 316 100.00 81 22

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 4
Vote for 1
Lee Logan (REP) . . . . . . . . . 305 100.00 77 21

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 4
Vote for 1
Matt Hanna (REP) . . . . . . . . . 324 100.00 81 22



PREC REPQORT-GROUP DETAIL Lamb County, Texas Report EL30A Page 0011-01
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0011 12 - Springlake 1st Bapt

TOTAL VOTES % EARLY VOTING BBM

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . . 0

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . . 105 37 2
Straight Party

Vote for 1

Republican Party (REP) . . . . . . . 56 90.32 20 2
Democratic Party (DEM) . . . . . . . 6 9.68 0 0
Libertarian Party (LIB). . . . . . . 0 0 0
United States Senator

Vote for 1

Ted Cruz (REP). . . . . . . . . . 93 88.57 34 2
Beto O'Rourke (DEM) . . . . . . . . 12 11.43 3 0
Neal M. Dikeman (LIB) . . . . . . . 0 0 0
US Representative, District 19
Vote for 1

Jodey Arrington (REPY . . . . . . . 95 91.35 34 2
Miguel Levario (DEM). . . . . . . . 9 8.65 2 0
Governor
Vote for 1

Greg Abbott (REP). . . . . . . . . 94 90.38 33 2
Lupe Valdez (DEM). . . . . . . . . 8 7.69 2 0
Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB). . . . . . . 2 1.92 1 0
Lieutenant Governor
Vote for 1

Dan Patrick (REP). . . . . . . . . 81 78.64 28 2
Mike Collier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 20 19.42 6 0
Kerry Douglas McKennon (LIB) . . . . . 2 1.94 1 0
Attorney General
Vote for 1

Ken Paxton (REP) . . . . . . . . . 83 80.58 28 2
Justin Nelson (DEM) . . . . . . . . 17 16.50 7 0
Michael Ray Harris (LIB) . . . . . . 3 2.91 1 0
Comptrolier of Public Accounts

Vote for 1

Glenn Hegar (REP). . . . . . . . . 95 92.23 33 2
Joi Chevalier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 6 5.83 0 0
Ben Sanders (LIB). . . . . . . . . 2 1.94 2 0
Commissioner of the General Land Office

Vote for 1

George P. Bush (REP). . . . . . . . 87 85.29 31 2
Miguel Suazo (DEM) . . . . . . . . 11 10.78 3 0

Matt Pina (LIB) . . . . . . . . . 4 3.92 2 0



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0011 12 - Springlake 1st Bapt

Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote for 1

Sid Miller (REP)

Kim Olson (DEM)

Richard Carpenter (LIB).

Railroad Commissioner
Vote for 1

Christi Craddick (REP) .
Roman McAllen (DEM) .
Mike Wright (LIB).

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2
Vote for 1

Jimmy Blacklock (REP)

Steven Kirkland (DEM)

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4
Vote for 1

John Devine (REP).

R.K. Sandill (DEM)

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6
Vote for 1

Jeff Brown (REP) .

Kathy Cheng (DEM).

Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals

Vote for 1
Sharon Ketler (REP) . .
Maria T. (Terri) Jackson (DEM)

William Bryan Strange III (LIB) .

Judge. Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 7

Vote for 1
Barbara Parker Hervey (REP)
Ramona Franklin (DEM)

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 8

Vote for 1
Michelle Slaughter (REP)
Mark Ash (LIB).

State Representative, District 88

Vote for 1
Ken King (REP).
Ezekiel Barron (DEM).

TOTAL VOTES
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Lamb Coun
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Report EL30A Page 0011-02



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL Lamb County, Texas Report EL30A Page 0011-03
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:48 AM

0011 12 - Springlake 1lst Bapt

TOTAL VOTES %  EARLY VOTING BBM
Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1
Judy Parker (REP). . . . . . . . . 95 100.00 33 2
Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST. P3
Vote for 1
Pat Pirtle (REP) . . . . . . . . . 92 100.00 32 2

District Judge, 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
Felix Klein (REP). . . . . . . . . 93 100.00 34 2

County Judge
Vote for 1
Mike DeLoach (REP) . . . . . . . . 95 100.00 33 2

District Clerk
Vote for 1
Debbie Long (REP). . . . . . . . . 94  100.00 34 2

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REP) . . . . . 98 100.00 36 2

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Jerry Yarbrough (REP) . . . . . . . 93 100.00 34 2

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2
Vote for 1
Kent Lewis (REP) . . . . . . . . . 94 100.00 34 2

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 2
Vote for 1
Brad Bridges (REP) . . . . . . . . 87 100.00 31 2



PRECINCT REPORT Lamb County, Texas

General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:52 AM

0001 1 - Olton Community

VOTES PERCENT VOTES  PERCENT
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . . 0
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . . 428 Commissioner of the General Land Office
Vote for 1
George P. Bush (REP). . . . . . . . 311 75.12
Straight Party Miguel Suazo (DEM) . . . . . . . . 89 21.50
Vote for 1 Matt Pina (LIB) . . . . . . . . . 14 3.38
Republican Party (REP) . . . . . . . 152 82.61
Democratic Party (DEM) . . . . . . . 31 16.85
Libertarian Party (LIB). . . . . . . 1 54 Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote for 1
Sid Miltler (REPY . . . . . . . . . 321 77.72
United States Senator Kim Olson (DEM) . . . . . . . . . 83 20.10
Vote for 1 Richard Carpenter (LIB). . . . . . . 9 2.18
Ted Cruz (REP). . . . . . . . . . 331 78.81
Beto O'Rourke (DEM) . . . . . . . . 87 20.71
Neal M. Dikeman (LIB) . . . . . . . 2 .48 Railroad Commissioner
Vote for 1
Christi Craddick (REP) . . . . . . . 327 78.99
US Representative, District 19 Roman McAllen (DEM) . . . . . . . . 77 18.60
Vote for 1 Mike Wright (LIB). . . . . . . . . 10 2.42
Jodey Arrington (REP) . . . . . . . 340 81.15
Miguel Levario (DEM). . . . . . . . 79 18.85
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2
Vote for 1
Governor Jimmy Blacklock (REP) . . . . . . . 333  80.43
Vote for 1 Steven Kirkland (DEM) . . . ~ . . . 81 19.57
Greg Abbott (REP). . . . . . . . . 333 79.10
Lupe Valdez (DEM). . . . . . . . . 86 20.43
Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB). . . . . . . 2 .48 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4
Vote for 1
John Devine (REP). . . . . . . . . 331 80.73
Lieutenant Governor R.K. Sandill (EM . . . . . . . . 79 19.27
Vote for 1
Dan Patrick (REP). . . . . . . . . 313 75.42
Mike Collier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 93 22.41 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6
Kerry Douglas McKennon (LIB) . . . . . 9 2.17 Vote for 1
Jeff Brown (REP) . . . . . . . . . 328 80.00
Kathy Cheng (DEM). . . . . . . . . 82 20.00
Attorney General
Vote for 1
Ken Paxton (REP) . . . . . . . . . 319 76.68 Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals
Justin Nelson (DEM) . . . . . . . . 90 21.63 Vote for 1
Michael Ray Harris (LIB) . . . . . . 7 1.68 Sharon Keller (REPY . . . . . . . . 318 77.37
Maria T. (Terri) Jackson (DEM) . . . . 84 20.44
William Bryan Strange III (LIB) . 9 2.19
Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote for 1
Glenn Hegar (REP). . . . . . . . . 321 78.29 Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals. P17
Joi Chevalier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 76 18.54 Vote for 1
Ben Sanders (LIB). . . . . . . . . 13 3.17 Barbara Parker Hervey (REP) . . . . . 335 81.51

Ramona Frankiin (DEM) . . . . . . . 76 18.49



PRECINCT REPORT

Run Date:11/21/18 09:52 AM

0001 1 - Olton Community

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 8
Vote for 1

Michelle Staughter (REP)

Mark Ash (LIB).

State Representative, District 88
Vote for 1

Ken King (REP).

Ezekiel Barron (DEM).

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1
Judy Parker (REP).

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P3
Vote for 1
Pat Pirtle (REP) .

District Judge, 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
Felix Klein (REP).

County Judge
Vote for 1
Mike Deloach (REP)

District Clerk
Vote for 1
Debbie Long (REP).

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REP) .

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Jerry Yarbrough (REP)

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 1
Vote for 1
Becky DeBerry (REP) .

VOTES

338

41

335
77

359

350

355

354

360

355

359

373

Lamb County. Texas
General Election
November 6, 2018

PERCENT

89.18

10.82

81.31
18.69

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00



PRECINCT REPORT

Run Date:11/21/18 09:52 AM
0002 2 - Lamb County Ag Center

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.

Straight Party

Vote for 1

Republican Party (REP) .
Democratic Party (DEM) .
Libertarian Party (LIB).

United States Senator
Vote for 1

Ted Cruz (REP).

Beto O'Rourke (DEM) .
Neal M. Dikeman (LIB)

US Representative, District 19
Vote for 1

Jodey Arrington (REP)

Miguel Levario (DEM).

Governor

Vote for 1

Greg Abbott (REP).

Lupe Valdez (DEM).

Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB).

Lieutenant Governor

Vote for 1

Dan Patrick (REP).

Mike Collier (DEM) .
Kerry Douglas McKennon (LIB) .

Attorney General

Vote for 1

Ken Paxton (REP) .
Justin Nelson (DEM) .
Michael Ray Harris (LIB)

Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote for 1

Gienn Hegar (REP).

Joi Chevalier (DEM) .

Ben Sanders (LIB).

Commissioner of the General Land Office
Vote for 1

George P. Bush (REP).

Miguel Suazo (DEM)

Matt Pina (LIB)

Lamb County, Texas
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES  PERCENT

0
185 Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote for 1
Sid Miller (REP) .
Kim Olson (DEM)
Richard Carpenter (LIB).
71 52.21
65 47.79
0 ' Railroad Commissioner
Vote for 1
Christi Craddick (REP) .
Roman McAllen (DEM) .
Mike Wright (LIB).
9% 52.17
87 47.28
1 .54 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2
Vote for 1
Jimmy Blacklock (REP)
Steven Kirkland (DEM)
103 56.59
79 43.41 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4
Vote for 1
John Devine (REP).
R.K. Sandill (DEM)
110 59.78
74 40.22 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6
0 Vote for 1
Jeff Brown (REP) .
Kathy Cheng (DEM).
97 52.43 Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals
83 44.86 Vote for 1
5 2.70 Sharon Keller (REP) . .
Maria T. (Terri) Jackson (DEM)
William Bryan Strange III (LIB) . .
103  55.68 Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals. P17
79 42.70 Vote for 1
3 1.62 Barbara Parker Hervey (REP)
Ramona Franklin (DEM)
Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals. P1 8
94 51.65 Vote for 1
79 43.41 Michelle Slaughter (REP)
9 4.95 Mark Ash (LIB).
State Representative, District 88
Vote for 1
103 55.98 Ken King (REP).
77 41.85 Ezekiel Barron (DEM).
4 2.17

VOTES  PERCENT

98
82

99
79

101
82

99
82

97
85

97
80

103
41

98
85

53.85
45.05
1.10

54.40
43.41
2.20

55.19
44.81

54.70
45.30

53.30
46.70

53.01
43.72
3.28

53.85
46.15

71.53
28.47

53.55
46.45



PRECINCT REPORT Lamb County, Texas
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:52 AM

0002 2 - Lamb County Ag Center
VOTES PERCENT

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1
Judy Parker (REP). . . . . . . . . 122 100.00

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P3
Vote for 1
Pat Pirtle (REP) . . . . . . . . . 119 100.00

District Judge, 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
Felix Klein (REP). . . . . . . . . 121 100.00

County Judge
Vote for 1
Mike DeLoach (REP) . . . . . . . . 125 100.00

District Clerk
Vote for 1
Debbie Long (REPY. . . . . . . . . 124 100.00

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REP) . . . . . 126 100.00

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Jerry Yarbrough (REP) . . . . . . . 123 100.00

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 1
Vote for 1
Becky DeBerry (REP) . . . . . . . . 124 100.00



PRECINCT REPORT Lamb County, Texas
General Election

November 6, 2018

Run Date:11/21/18 09:52 AM

0003 3 - Earth Community

VOTES PERCENT

VOTES PERCENT

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 0
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 317 Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote for 1
Sid Miller (REP) . 259 83.01
Straight Party Kim Olson (DEM) 51 16.356
Vote for 1 Richard Carpenter (LIB). 2 .64
Republican Party (REP) . 120 82.76
Democratic Party (DEM) . 24 16.55
Libertarian Party (LIB). 1 .69 Railroad Commissioner
Vote for 1
Christi Craddick (REP) . 263 85.11
United States Senator Roman McAllen (DEM) . 46 14.89
Vote for 1 Mike Wright (LIB). 0
Ted Cruz (REP). 261 82.59
Beto O'Rourke (DEM) . 53 16.77
Neal M. Dikeman (LIB) 2 .63 Justice. Supreme Court, Place 2
Vote for 1
Jimmy Blacklock (REP) 263 85.11
US Representative, District 19 Steven Kirkland (DEM) 46 14.89
Vote for 1
Jodey Arrington (REP) 265 84.66
Miguel Levario (DEM). 48 15.34 Justice, Supreme Court. Place 4
Vote for 1
John Devine (REP). 260 84.42
Governor R.K. Sandill (DEM) 48 15.58
Vote for 1
Greg Abbott (REP). 265 84.66
Lupe Valdez (DEM). . 47 15.02 Justice. Supreme Court, Place 6
Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB). 1 .32 Vote for 1
Jeff Brown (REP) . 260 84.69
Kathy Cheng (DEM). 47 15.31
Lieutenant Governor
Vote for 1
Dan Patrick (REP). 230  73.95 Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals
Mike Collier (DEM) . . 75 24.12 Vote for 1
Kerry Douglas McKennon (LIB) . 6 1.93 Sharon Keller (REP) . . . . 258 84.04
Maria T. (Terri) Jackson (DEM) 48 15.64
William Bryan Strange III (LIB) . 1 .33
Attorney General
Vote for 1
Ken Paxton (REP) . 252 80.25 Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P17
Justin Nelson (DEM) . . 55 17.52 Vote for 1
Michael Ray Harris (LIB) 7 2.23 Barbara Parker Hervey (REP) 259 84.09
Ramona Franklin (DEM) 49 15.91
Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote for 1 Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals. P1 8
Glenn Hegar (REP). . 262 84.52 Vote for 1
Joi Chevalier (DEM) . 44 14.19 Michelle Slaughter (REP) 264 90.72
Ben Sanders (LIB). 4 1.29 Mark Ash (LIB). 27 9.28
Commissioner of the General Land Office State Representative. District 88
Vote for 1 Vote for 1
George P. Bush (REP). 260 84.14 Ken King (REP). 266 85.81
Miguel Suazo (DEM) 41 13.27 Ezekiel Barron (DEM). 44 14.19
Matt Pina (LIB) 8 2.59



PRECINCT REPORT Lamb County, Texas
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:52 AM

0003 3 - Earth Community
VOTES PERCENT

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1
Judy Parker (REP). . . . . . . . . 274 100.00

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P3
Vote for 1
Pat Pirtle (REP) . . . . . . . . . 269 100.00

District Judge, 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
Felix Klein (REP). . . . . . . . . 261 100.00

County Judge
Vote for 1
Mike DeLoach (REP) . . . . . . . . 273 100.00

District Clerk
Vote for 1
Debbie tong (REP). . . . . . . . . 273 100.00

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REP) . . . . . 280 100.00

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Jerry Yarbrough (REP) . . . . . . . 275 100.00

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2
Vote for 1
Kent Lewis (REP) . . . . . . . . . 279 100.00

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 2
Vote for 1
Brad Bridges (REP) . . . . . . . . 272 100.00



PRECINCT REPORT

Run Date:11/21/18 09:52 AM
0004 4 - Sudan Community

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.

Straight Party
Vote for 1
Republican Party (REP) .
Democratic Party (DEM) .
Libertarian Party (LIB).

United States Senator
Vote for 1

Ted Cruz (REP). . .
Beto 0'Rourke (DEM) .
Neal M. Dikeman (LIB)

US Representative, District 19
Vote for 1

Jodey Arrington (REP)

Miguel Levario (DEM).

Governor

Vote for 1

Greg Abbott (REP).

Lupe Valdez (DEM).

Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB).

Lieutenant Governor
Vote for 1

Dan Patrick (REP).
Mike Collier (DEM)

Kerry Dougias McKennon (LIB) .

Attorney General

Vote for 1

Ken Paxton (REP) .
Justin Nelson (DEM) . .
Michael Ray Harris (LIB)

Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote for 1

Glenn Hegar (REP).

Joi Chevalier (DEM) .

Ben Sanders (LIB).

Commissioner of the General Land Office

Vote for 1

George P. Bush (REP).
Miguel Suazo (DEM)
Matt Pina (LIB)

Lamb County, Texas
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT

0

39

17 100.00
0

0

38 97.44
1 2.56
0

38 97.44
1 2.56

36 94.74
2 5.26
0

33 86.84
5 13.16
0

36 94.74
2 5.26
0

37 100.00
0
0

37 97.37
0

Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote for 1

Sid Miller (REP) .

Kim Olson (DEM)

Richard Carpenter (LIB).

Railroad Commissioner
Vote for 1

Christi Craddick (REP) .
Roman McAllen (DEM) .
Mike Wright (LIB).

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2
Vote for 1

Jimmy Blacklock (REP)

Steven Kirkland (DEM)

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4
Vote for 1

John Devine (REP).

R.K. Sandill (DEM)

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6
Vote for 1

Jeff Brown (REP) .

Kathy Cheng (DEM).

Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals

Vote for 1
Sharon Keller (REP) . . . .
Maria T. (Terri) Jackson (DEM)

William Bryan Strange III (LIB) .

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Pl 7

Vote for 1
Barbara Parker Hervey (REP)
Ramona Franklin (DEM)

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals. P1 8

Vote for 1
Michelle Slaughter (REP)
Mark Ash (LIB).

State Representative, District 88

Vote for 1
Ken King (REP).
Ezekiel Barron (DEM).

VOTES PERCENT

—_

D

no

97.37
2.63

97.30

2.70

97.30
2.70

100.00

100.00

94.44
5.56

97.22
2.78

94.44
5.56

100.00



PRECINCT REPORT

Run Date:11/21/18 09:52 AM

0004 4 - Sudan Community

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1
Judy Parker (REP).

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P3
Vote for 1
Pat Pirtle (REP) .

District Judge. 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
Felix Klein (REP).

County Judge
Vote for 1
Mike DelLoach (REP)

District Clerk
Vote for 1
Debbie Long (REP).

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REP) .

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Jerry Yarbrough (REP)

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2
Vote for 1
Kent Lewis (REP) .

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 2
Vote for 1
Brad Bridges (REP)

VOTES

33

30

31

31

28

30

29

29

28

Lamb County, Texas
General Election
November 6, 2018

PERCENT

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00



PRECINCT REPORT Lamb County, Texas
General Election

November 6. 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:52 AM

0005 5 - Olton Community

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . . 0
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . . 195 Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote for 1
Sid Miller (REP) . . . . . . . . . 154 80.21
Straight Party Kim Olson (DEM) . . . . . . . . . 38 19.79
Vote for 1 Richard Carpenter (LIB). . . . . . . 0
Republican Party (REP) . . . . . . . 107  80.45
Democratic Party (DEM) . . . . . . . 26 19.55
Libertarian Party (LIB). . . . . . . 0 ' Railroad Commissioner
Vote for 1
Christi Craddick (REP) . . . . . . . 155 80.31
United States Senator Roman McAllen (DEM) . . . . . . . . 34 17.62
Vote for 1 Mike Wright (LIB). . . . . . . . . 4 2.07
Ted Cruz (REP). . . . . . . . . . 152 78.35
Beto O'Rourke (DEM) . . . . . . . . 42 21.65
Neal M. Dikeman (LIB) . . . . . . . 0 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2
Vote for 1
Jimmy Blacklock (REP) . . . . . . . 157 80.93
US Representative, District 19 Steven Kirkland (DEM) . . . . . . . 37  19.07
Vote for 1
Jodey Arrington (REP) . . . . . . . 159 81.96
Miguel Levario (DEM). . . . . . . . 35 18.04 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4
Vote for 1
John Devine (REP). . . . . . . . . 156 81.25
Governor R.K. Sandill (OEM) . . . . . . . . 36 18.75
Vote for 1
Greg Abbott (REP). . . . . . . . . 157 81.35
Lupe Valdez (DEM). . . . . . . . . 35 18.13 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6
Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB). . . . . . . 1 .52 Vote for 1
Jeff Brown (REP) . . . . . . . . . 156 80.83
Kathy Cheng (DEM). . . . . . . . . 37 19.17
Lieutenant Governor
Vote for 1
Dan Patrick (REP). . . . . . . . . 144  74.61 Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals
Mike Collier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 49 25.39 Vote for 1
Kerry Douglas McKennon (LIBY . . . . . 0 Sharon Keller (REPY . . . . . . . . 156 80.83
Maria T. (Terri) Jackson (DEM) . . . . 37 19.17
William Bryan Strange III (LIB) . . . . 0
Attorney General
Vote for 1
Ken Paxton (REP) . . . . . . . . . 154 80.21 Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P17
Justin Nelson (DEM) . . . . . . . . 36 18.75 Vote for 1
Michael Ray Harris (LIB) . . . . . . 2 1.04 Barbara Parker Hervey (REP) . . . . . 156  81.25
Ramona Franklin (DEM) . . . . . . . 36 18.75
Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote for 1 Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 8
Glenn Hegar (REP). . . . . . . . . 155 80.73 Vote for 1
Joi Chevalier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 33 17.19 Michelle Slaughter (REP) . . . . . . 156  90.17
Ben Sanders (LIB). . . . . . . . . 4 2.08 Mark Ash (LIB). . . . . . . . . . 17 9.83
Commissioner of the General Land Office State Representative, District 88
Vote for 1 Vote for 1
George P. Bush (REP). . . . . . . . 151 78.24 Ken King (REP). . . . . . . . . . 152 80.00
Miguel Suazo (DEM) . . . . . . . . 35 18.13 Ezekiel Barron (DEM). . . . . . . . 38 20.00

Matt Pina (LIB) . . . . . . . . . 7 3.63



PRECINCT REPORT Lamb County, Texas
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:52 AM

0005 5 - Olton Community
VOTES PERCENT

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1
Judy Parker (REP). . . . . . . . . 163 100.00

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST. P3
Vote for 1
Pat Pirtle (REPY . . . . . . . . . 164 100.00

District Judge, 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
Felix Klein (REP). . . . . . . . . 163 100.00

County Judge
Vote for 1
Mike Deloach (REP) . . . . . . . . 164 100.00

District Clerk
Vote for 1
Debbie Long (REP). . . . . . . . . 165 100.00

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REP) . . . . . 165 100.00

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Jerry Yarbrough (REP) . . . . . . . 162 100.00

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2
Vote for 1
Kent Lewis (REP) . . . . . . . . . 165 100.00

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 2
Vote for 1
Brad Bridges (REP) . . . . . . . . 164 100.00



PRECINCT REPORT Lamb County, Texas
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:52 AM

0006 6 - Lamb County Ag Center

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . . 0
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . . 160 Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote for 1
Sid Miller (REP) . . . . . . . . . 124 79.49
Straight Party Kim Olson (DEM) . . . . . . . . . 31 19.87
Vote for 1 Richard Carpenter (LIB). . . . . . . 1 .64
Republican Party (REP) . . . . . . . 81 78.64
Democratic Party (DEM) . . . . . . . 22 21.36
Libertarian Party (LIB). . . . . . . 0 Railroad Commissioner
Vote for 1
Christi Craddick (REP) . . . . . . . 122 78.21
United States Senator Roman McAllen (DEM) . . . . . . . . 30 19.23
Vote for 1 Mike Wright (LIB). . . . . . . . . 4 2.56
Ted Cruz (REP). . . . . . . . . . 126 79.25
Beto O'Rourke (DEM) . . . . . . . . 33 20.75
Neal M. Dikeman (LIB) . . . . . . . 0 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2
Vote for 1
Jimmy Blacklock (REP) . . . . . . . 122 78.21
US Representative, District 19 Steven Kirkland (DEM) . . . . . . . 34 21.79
Vote for 1
Jodey Arrington (REP) . . . . . . . 124  78.98
Miguel Levario (DEM). . . . . . . . 33 21.02 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4
Vote for 1
John Devine (REP). . . . . . . . . 123 78.85
Governor R.K. Sandill (DEM) . . . . . . . . 33 21.15
Vote for 1
Greg Abbott (REP). . . . . . . . . 125 79.11
Lupe Valdez (DEM). . . . . . . . . 32 20.25 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6
Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB). . . . . . . 1 .63 Vote for 1
Jeff Brown (REP) . . . . . . . . . 122 79.22
Kathy Cheng (DEM). . . . . . . . . 32 20.78
Lieutenant Governor
Vote for 1
Dan Patrick (REP). . . . . . . . . 120 76.92 Presiding Judge. CT of Criminal Appeals
Mike Collier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 34 21.79 Vote for 1
Kerry Douglas McKennon (LIB) . . . . . 2 1.28 Sharon Keller (REP) . . . . . . . . 125 80.13
Maria 7. (Terri) Jackson (DEM) . . . . 28 17.95
William Bryan Strange IIT (LIB) . . . . 3 1.92
Attorney General
Vote for 1
Ken Paxton (REP) . . . . . . . . . 119 76.77 Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals. P1 7
Justin Nelson (DEM) . . . . . . . . 32 20.65 Vote for 1
Michael Ray Harris (LIB) . . . . . . 4 2.58 Barbara Parker Hervey (REP) . . . . . 124 80.00
Ramona Franklin (DEM) . . . . . . . 31 20.00
Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote for 1 Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 8
Glenn Hegar (REP). . . . . . . . . 124 79.49 Vote for 1
Joi Chevalier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 29 18.59 Michelle Slaughter (REP) . . . . . . 125 88.65
Ben Sanders (LIB). . . . . . . . . 3 1.92 Mark Ash (LIB). . . . . . . . . . 16 11.35
Commissioner of the General Land Office State Representative, District 88
Vote for 1 Vote for 1
George P, Bush (REP). . . . . . . . 121 77.56 Ken King (REP). . . . . . . . . . 124 79.49
Miguel Suazo (DEM) . . . . . . . . 32 20.51 Ezekiel Barron (DEM). . . . . . . . 32 20.51

Matt Pina (LIB) . . . . . . . . . 3 1.92



PRECINCT REPQORT Lamb County, Texas
General Election
November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:52 AM

0006 6 - Lamb County Ag Center
VOTES  PERCENT

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1
Judy Parker (REP). . . . . . . . . 134 100.00

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P3
Vote for 1
Pat Pirtle (REP) . . . . . . . . . 131 100.00

District Judge, 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
Felix Klein (REP). . . . . . . . . 137 100.00

County Judge
Vote for 1
Mike DelLoach (REP) . . . . . . . . 139 100.00

District Clerk
Vote for 1
Debbie Long (REP). . . . . . . . . 138 100.00

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REP) . . . . . 130 100.00

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Jerry Yarbrough (REP) . . . . . . . 135 100.00

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2
Vote for 1
Kent Lewis (REP) . . . . . . . . . 137 100.00

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 2
Vote for 1
Brad Bridges (REP) . . . . . . . . 132 100.00



PRECINCT REPORT Lamb County, Texas
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:52 AM

0007 7 & 8 - Lamb County Ag

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . . 0
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . . 1030 Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote for 1
Sid Mitler (REP) . . . . . . . . . 824 81.58
Straight Party Kim Qlson (DEM) . . . . . . . . . 175 17.33
Vote for 1 Richard Carpenter (LIB). . . . . . . 11 1.09
Republican Party (REP) . . . . . . . 551 83.11
Democratic Party (DEM) . . . . . . . 110 16.59
Libertarian Party (LIB). . . . . . . 2 .30 Railroad Commissioner
Vote for 1
Christi Craddick (REP) . . . . . . . 827 81.96
United States Senator Roman McAllen (DEM) . . . . . . . . 164 16.25
Vote for 1 Mike Wright (LIB). . . . . . . . . 18 1.78
Ted Cruz (REP). . . . . . . . . . 841 81.81
Beto O'Rourke (DEM) . . . . . . . . 183 17.80
Neal M. Dikeman (LIB) . . . . . . . 4 .39 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2
Vote for 1
Jimmy Blacklock (REP) . . . . . . . 829 82.82
US Representative, District 19 Steven Kirkland (DEM) . . . . . . . 172 17.18
Vote for 1
Jodey Arrington (REP) . . . . . . . 868 84.44
Miguel Levario (DEM). . . . . . . . 160 15.56 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4
Vote for 1
John Devine (REP). . . . . . . . . 834 83.48
Governor R.K. Sandill (DEM) . . . . . . . . 165 16.52
Vote for 1
Greg Abbott (REP). . . . . . . . . 866 84.24
Lupe Valdez (DEM). . . . . . . . . 153 14.88 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6
Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB). . . . . . . 9 .88 Vote for 1
Jeff Brown (REP) . . . . . . . . . 833 83.22
Kathy Cheng (DEM). . . . . . . . . 168 16.78
Lieutenant Governor
Vote for 1
Dan Patrick (REP). . . . . . . . . 79  77.79 Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals
Mike Collier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 211 20.65 Vote for 1
Kerry Douglas McKennon (LIB) . . . . . 16 1.57 Sharon Keller (REP) . . . . . . . . 828 82.47
Maria 7. (Terri) Jackson (DEM} . . . . 164 16.33
William Bryan Strange IIT (LIB) . . . . 12 1.20
Attorney General
Vote for 1
Ken Paxton (REPY . . . . . . . . . 814 79.96 Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals. P1 7
Justin Nelson (DEM) . . . . . . . . 186 18.27 Vote for 1
Michael Ray Harris (LIB) . . . . . . 18 1.77 Barbara Parker Hervey (REP) . . . . . 833 83.22
Ramona Franklin (DEM) . . . . . . . 168 16.78
Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote for 1 Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 8
Glenn Hegar (REP). . . . . . . . . 826 82.35 Vote for 1
Joi Chevalier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 157 15.65 Michelle Slaughter (REP) . . . . . . 857 91.66
Ben Sanders (LIB). . . . . . . . . 20 1.99 Mark Ash (LIB). . . . . . . . . . 78 8.34
Commissioner of the General Land Office State Representative, District 88
Vote for 1 Vote for 1
George P. Bush (REP). . . . . . . . 814 80.43 Ken King (REP). . . . . . . . . . 852 84.36
Miguel Suazo (DEM) . . . . . . . . 162  16.01 Ezekiel Barron (DEM). . . . . . . . 158 15.64

Matt Pina (LIB) . . . . . . . . . 36 3.56



PRECINCT REPORT Lamb County. Texas
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:52 AM

0007 7 & 8 - Lamb County Ag
VOTES PERCENT

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1
Judy Parker (REP). . . . . . . . . 893 100.00

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P3
Vote for 1
Pat Pirtle (REP) . . . . . . . . . 885 100.00

District Judge, 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
Felix Klein (REP). . . . . . . . . 881 100.00

County Judge
Vote for 1
Mike Deloach (REP) . . . . . . . . 903 100.00

District Clerk
Vote for 1
Debbie Long (REP). . . . . . . . . 894 100.00

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REP) . . . . . 887 100.00

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Jerry Yarbrough (REP) . . . . . . . 892 100.00

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 3
Vote for 1
Tim Walker (REP) . . . . . . . . . 897 100.00



PRECINCT REPORT Lamb County, Texas
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:52 AM

0008 9 - Lamb County Ag Center

VOTES  PERCENT VOTES  PERCENT
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . . 0
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . . 456 Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote for 1
Sid Miller (REP) . . . . . . . . . 312 68.87
Straight Party Kim Otson (DEM) . . . . . . . . . 118  26.05
Vote for 1 ! Richard Carpenter (LIB). . . . . . . 23 5.08
Republican Party (REP) . . . . . . . 192 67.84
Democratic Party (DEM) . . . . . . . 86 30.39
Libertarian Party (LIB). . . . . . . 5 1.77 Railroad Commissioner
Vote for 1
Christi Craddick (REP) . . . . . . . 318 70.20
United States Senator Roman McAllen (DEM) . . . . . . . . 113 24,94
Vote for 1 Mike Wright (LIB). . . . . . . . . 22 4.86
Ted Cruz (REP). . . . . . . . . . 324 71.21
Beto O'Rourke (DEM) . . . . . . . . 123 27.03
Neal M. Dikeman (LIB) . . . . . . . 8 1.76 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2
Vote for 1
Jimmy Blacklock (REP) . . . . . . . 311 69.42
US Representative, District 19 Steven Kirkland (DEM) . . . . . . . 137 30.58
Vote for 1
Jodey Arrington (REP) . . . . . . . 333 73.51
Miguel tevario (DEM). . . . . . . . 120 26.49 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4
Vote for 1
John Devine (REP). . . . . . . . . 315 71.11
Governor R.K. Sandill (DEM) . . . . . . . . 128 28.89
Vote for 1
Greg Abbott (REP). . . . . . . . . 321 70.55
Lupe Valdez (DEM). . . . . . . . . 121 26.59 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6
Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB). . . . . . . 13 2.86 Vote for 1
Jeff Brown (REP) . . . . . . . . . 312 69.96
Kathy Cheng (DEM). . . . . . . . . 134 30.04
Lieutenant Governor
Vote for 1
Dan Patrick (REP). . . . . . . . . 303 66.89 Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals
Mike Collier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 127  28.04 Vote for 1
Kerry Douglas McKennon (LIB) . . . . . 23 5.08 Sharon Keller (REP) . . . . . . . . 306 67.70
Maria T. (Terri) Jackson (DEM) . . . . 121 26.77
William Bryan Strange III (LIB) . . . . 25 5.53
Attorney General
Vote for 1
Ken Paxton (REP) . . . . . . . . . 301  66.30 Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 7
Justin Nelson (DEM) . . . . . . . . 129 28.41 Vote for 1
Michael Ray Harris (LIB) . . . . . . 24 5.29 Barbara Parker Hervey (REP) . . . . . 320 70.95
Ramona Franklin (DEM) . . . . . . . 131  29.05
Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote for 1 Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals., P1 8
Glenn Hegar (REP). . . . . . . . . 311 69.11 Vote for 1
Joi Chevalier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 116  25.78 Michelle Staughter (REP) . . . . . . 318 78.52
Ben Sanders (LIB). . . . . . . . . 23 5.11 Mark Ash (LIB). . . . . . . . . . 87 21.48
Commissioner of the General Land Office State Representative, District 88
Vote for 1 Vote for 1
George P. Bush (REP). . . . . . . . 313 69.40 Ken King (REP). . . . . . . . . . 329 72.63
Miguel Suazo (DEMY . . . . . . . . 118 26.16 Ezekiel Barron (DEM). . . . . . . . 124 27.37

Matt Pina (LIBY . . . . . . . . . 20 4.43



PRECINCT REPORT Lamb County, Texas
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:52 AM

0008 9 - Lamb County Ag Center
VOTES PERCENT

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1
Judy Parker (REP). . . . . . . . . 360 100.00

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P3
Vote for 1
~ Pat Pirtle (REP) . . . . . . . . . 353 100.00

District Judge, 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
Felix Klein (REP). . . . . . . . . 361 100.00

County Judge
Vote for 1
Mike DeLoach (REP) . . . . . . . . 363 100.00

District Clerk
Vote for 1
Debbie Long (REP). . . . . . . . . 358 100.00

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REP) . . . . . 365 100.00

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Jerry Yarbrough (REP) . . . . . . . 362 100.00

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 4
Vote for 1
Lee Logan (REP) . . . . . . . . . 364 100.00

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 4
Vote for 1
Matt Hanna (REPY . . . . . . . . . 365 100.00



PRECINCT REPORT Lamb County. Texas
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:52 AM

0009 10 - Amherst Community

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . . 0
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . . 200 Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote for 1
Sid Miller (REP) . . . . . . . . . 163  83.59
Straight Party Kim Olson (DEM) . . . . . . . . . 27 13.85
Vote for 1 Richard Carpenter (LIB). . . . . . . 5 2.56
Republican Party (REP) . . . . . . . 127 85.23
Democratic Party (DEM) . . . . . . . 22 14.77
Libertarian Party (LIB). . . . . . . 0 -‘Railroad Commissioner
Vote for 1
Christi Craddick (REP) . . . . . . . 164 83.25
United States Senator Roman McAllen (DEMY . . . . . . . . 28 14.21
Vote for 1 Mike Wright (LIB). . . . . . . . . 5 2.54
Ted Cruz (REP). . . . . . . . . . 170 85.86
Beto 0'Rourke (DEM) . . . . . . . . 28 14.14
Neal M. Dikeman (LIBY . . . . . . . 0 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2
Vote for 1
Jimmy Blacklock (REP) . . . . . . . 170 86.73
US Representative, District 19 Steven Kirkland (DEM) . . . . . . . 26 13.27
Vote for 1
Jodey Arrington (REP) . . . . . . . 171  86.36
Miguel Levario (DEM). . . . . . . . 27 13.64 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4
Vote for 1
John Devine (REPY. . . . . . . . . 166 85.13
Governor R.K. Sandill (DEM) . . . . . . . . 29 14.87
Vote for 1
Greg Abbott (REP). . . . . . . . . 167 84.77
Lupe Valdez (DEM). . . . . . . . . 28 14.21 Justice. Supreme Court, Place 6
Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB). . . . . . . 2 1.02 Vote for 1
Jeff Brown (REP) . . . . . . . . . 168 86.15
Kathy Cheng (DEM). . . . . . . . . 27 13.85
Lieutenant Governor
Vote for 1
Dan Patrick (REP). . . . . . . . . 158 79.80 Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals
Mike Collier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 34 17.17 Vote for 1
Kerry Douglas McKennon (LIB) . . . . . 6 3.03 Sharon Keller (REP) . . . . . . . . 164 83.67
Maria T. (Terri) Jackson (DEM) . . . . 28 14.29
William Bryan Strange III (LIB) . . . . 4 2.04
Attorney General
Vote for 1
Ken Paxton (REP) . . . . . . . . . 161 81.73 Judge. Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 7
Justin Nelson (DEM) . . . . . . . . 29 14.72 Vote for 1
Michael Ray Harris (LIB) . . . . . . 7 3.55 Barbara Parker Hervey (REP) . . . . . 167 85.20
Ramona Franklin (DEM) . . . . . . . 29 14.80
Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote for 1 Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 8
Glenn Hegar (REP). . . . . . . . . 162 82.65 Vote for 1
Joi Chevalier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 27 13.78 Michelle Slaughter (REP) . . . . . . 166 94.86
Ben Sanders (LIB). . . . . . . . . 7 3.57 Mark Ash (LIB). . . . . . . . . . 9 5.14
Commissioner of the General Land Office State Representative, District 88
Vote for 1 Vote for 1
George P. Bush (REP). . . . . . . . 159 81.54 Ken King (REP). . . . . . . . . . 169 85.79
Miguel Suazo (DEM) . . . . . . . . 26 13.33 Ezekiel Barron (DEM). . . . . . . . 28 14.21

Matt Pina (LIBY . . . . . . . . . 10 5.13



PRECINCT REPORT Lamb County, Texas
General Election
November 6., 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:52 AM

0009 10 - Amherst Community
VOTES PERCENT

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1
Judy Parker (REP). . . . . . . . . 166 100.00

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P3
Vote for 1
Pat Pirtle (REP) .- . . . . . . . . 168 100.00

District Judge. 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
Felix Klein (REP). . . . . . . . . 167 100.00

County Judge
Vote for 1
Mike DelLoach (REP) . . . . . . . . 167 100.00

District Clerk
Vote for 1
Debbie Long (REPY. . . . . . . . . 168 100.00

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REP) . . . . . 171 100.00

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Jerry Yarbrough (REP) . . . . . . . 171 100.00

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 4
Vote for 1
Lee Logan (REP) . . . . . . . . . 164 100.00

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 4
Vote for 1
Matt Hanna (REP) . . . . . . . . . 166 100.00



PRECINCT REPORT Lamb County, Texas
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:52 AM

0010 11 - Sudan Community

VOTES  PERCENT VOTES  PERCENT
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . . 0
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . . 363 Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote for 1
Sid Miller (REPY . . . . . . . . . 309 86.80
Straight Party Kim Olson (DEM) . . . . . . . . . 47 13.20
Vote for 1 Richard Carpenter (LIB). . . . . . . 0
Republican Party (REP) . . . . . . . 170 86.73
Democratic Party (DEM) . . . . . . . 26 13.27
Libertarian Party (LIB). . . . . . . 0 Railroad Commissioner
Vote for 1
Christi Craddick (REP) . . . . . . . 297 85.10
United States Senator Roman McAllen (DEM) . . . . . . . . 47  13.47
Vote for 1 Mike Wright (LIB). . . . . . . . . 5 1.43
Ted Cruz (REP). . . . . . . . . . 309 86.07
Beto O'Rourke (DEM) . . . . . . . . 50 13.93
Neal M. Dikeman (LIB) . . . . . . . 0 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2
Vote for 1
Jimmy Blacklock (REPY . . . . . . . 309 87.54
US Representative, District 19 Steven Kirkland (DEM) . . . . . . . 44 12.46
Vote for 1
Jodey Arrington (REP) . . . . . . . 314 87.71
Miguel Levario (DEM). . . . . . . . 44  12.29 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4
Vote for 1
John Devine (REP). . . . . . . . . 305 87.14
Governor R.K. Sandiil (DEM . . . . . . . . 45 12.86
Vote for 1
Greg Abbott (REP). . . . . . . . . 311 86.87
Lupe Valdez (DEM). . . . . . . . . 43 12.01 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6
Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB). . . . . . . 4 1.12 Vote for 1
Jeff Brown (REP) . . . . . . . . . 310 87.82
Kathy Cheng (DEM). . . . . . . . . 43 12.18
Lieutenant Governor
Vote for 1
Dan Patrick (REP). . . . . . . . . 258 71.67 Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals
Mike Collier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 92 25.56 Vote for 1
Kerry Douglas McKennon (LIB) . . . . . 10 2.78 Sharon Keller (REP) . . . . . . . . 308 87.50
Maria T. (Terri) Jackson (DEM) . . . . 43 12.22
William Bryan Strange III (LIB) . . . . 1 .28
Attorney General
Vote for 1
Ken Paxton (REP) . . . . . . . . . 302 84.12 Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 7
Justin Nelson (DEM) . . . . . . . . 55 15.32 Vote for 1
Michael Ray Harris (LIB) . . . . . . 2 .56 Barbara Parker Hervey (REP) . . . . . 307 87.22
Ramona Franklin (DEM) . . . . . . . 45 12.78
Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote for 1 Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 8
Glenn Hegar (REP). . . . . . . . . 297 86.09 Vote for 1
Joi Chevalier (DEM) . . . . . . . . 47 13.62 Michelle Slaughter (REP) . . . . . . 311 93.96
Ben Sanders (LIB). . . . . . . . . 1 .29 Mark Ash (LIB). . . . . . . . . . 20 6.04
Commissioner of the General Land Office State Representative, District 88
Vote for 1 Vote for 1
George P. Bush (REP). . . . . . . . 299 84.94 Ken King (REP). . . . . . . . . . 316 87.78
Miguel Suazo (DEM) . . . . . . . . 46 13.07 Ezekiel Barron (DEM). . . . . . . . 44 12.22

Matt Pina (LIB) . . . . . . . . . 7 1.99



PRECINCT REPORT

Run Date:11/21/18 09:52 AM

0010 11 - Sudan Community

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1
Judy Parker (REP).

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P3
Vote for 1
Pat Pirtle (REP) .

District Judge, 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
Felix Klein (REP).

County Judge
Vote for 1
Mike DeLoach (REP)

District Clerk
Vote for 1
Debbie Long (REP).

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REP) .

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Jerry Yarbrough (REP)

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 4
Vote for 1
Lee Logan (REP)

Justice of the Peace. Precinct No. 4
Vote for 1
Matt Hanna (REP) .

VOTES

309

306

313

323

311

316

316

305

324

Lamb County. Texas
General Election
November 6, 2018

PERCENT

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00



PRECINCT REPORT

Run Date:11/21/18 09:52 AM
0011 12 - Springlake 1lst Bapt

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.

Straight Party
Vote for 1

Republican Party (REP) .
Democratic Party (DEM) .
Libertarian Party (LIB).

United States Senator
Vote for 1

Ted Cruz (REP).

Beto 0'Rourke (DEM) .
Neal M. Dikeman (LIB)

US Representative, District 19
Vote for 1

Jodey Arrington (REP)

Miguel Levario (DEM).

Governor

Vote for 1

Greg Abbott (REP).

Lupe Valdez (DEM).

Mark Jay Tippetts (LIB).

Lieutenant Governor
Vote for 1

Dan Patrick (REP).
Mike Collier (DEM)

Kerry Douglas McKennon (LIB) .

Attorney General

Vote for 1

Ken Paxton (REP) .
Justin Nelson (DEM) .
Michael Ray Harris (LIB)

Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote for 1

Glenn Hegar (REP).

Joi Chevalier (DEM)

Ben Sanders (LIB).

Commissioner of the General Land Office

Vote for 1

George P. Bush (REP).
Miguel Suazo (DEM)
Matt Pina (LIB)

Lamb County. Texas
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES  PERCENT

0
105
56 90.32
6 9.68
0
93 88.57
12 11.43
0
9% 91.35
9 8.65
94 90.38
8 7.69
2 1.92
81 78.64
20 19.42
2 1.94
83 80.58
17 16.50
3 2.91
9% 92.23
6 5.83
2 1.94
87 85.29
11 10.78
4 3.92

VOTES PERCENT

Commissioner of Agriculture

Vote for 1

Sid Miller (REP) . . . . . . . . . 93  90.29
Kim Olson (OEM) . . . . . . . . . 10 9.71
Richard Carpenter (LIB). . . . . . . 0

Railroad Commissioner

Vote for 1

Christi Craddick (REP) . . . . . . . 92 89.32
Roman McAllen (DEM) . . . . . . . . 8 7.77
Mike Wright (LIB). 3 2.91
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2
Vote for 1

Jimmy Blacklock (REPY . . . . . . . 96 93.20
Steven Kirkland (DEM) . . . . . . . 7 6.80
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4
Vote for 1

John Devine (REP). . . . . . . . . 94 91.26
R.K. Sandill (DEM) . . . . . . . . 9 8.74
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6
Vote for 1

Jeff Brown (REP) . . . . . . . . . 94 92.16
Kathy Cheng (DEM). . . . . . . . . 8 7.84
Presiding Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals
Vote for 1

Sharon Keller (REP) . . . . . . . . 94 92.16
Maria T. (Terri) Jackson (DEM) . 8 7.84
William Bryan Strange III (LIB) . . . . 0
Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 7

Vote for 1

Barbara Parker Hervey (REP} . . . . . 94 92.16
Ramona Franklin (DEM) . . . . . . . 8 7.84
Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, P1 8

Vote for 1

Michelle Slaughter (REP) . . . . . . 94 94.00
Mark Ash (LIB). . . . . . . . . . 6 6.00
State Representative, District 88

Vote for 1

Ken King (REP). . . . . . . . . . 95 91.35
Ezekiel Barron (DEM). . . . . . . . 9 8.65



PRECINCT REPORT Lamb County, Texas
General Election

November 6, 2018
Run Date:11/21/18 09:52 AM

0011 12 - Springlake 1st Bapt
VOTES PERCENT

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P2
Vote for 1
Judy Parker (REP). . . . . . . . . 95 100.00

Justice, 7th CT of Appeals DIST, P3
Vote for 1
Pat Pirtle (REP) . . . . . . . . . 92 100.00

District Judge, 154th Judicial District
Vote for 1
Felix Klein (REP). . . . . . . . . 93 100.00

County Judge
Vote for 1
Mike DelLoach (REP) . . . . . . . . 95 100.00

District Clerk
Vote for 1
Debbie tong (REP). . . . . . . . . 94 100.00

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Tonya Roberson-Ritchie (REP) . . . . . 98 100.00

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Jerry Yarbrough (REP) . . . . . . . 93 100.00

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2
Vote for 1
Kent Lewis (REP) . . . . . . . . . 94 100.00

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 2
Vote for 1
Brad Bridges (REP) . . . . . . . . 87 100.00
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sitting as the canvassing board to canvass the general election of _Nayembevrl .20 (R
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I certify that the figures on the tally sheets correspond with the figures on the returns.
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